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Page 6. 

Date ot Date Date ~ 

( Amount Expended 
Date Rejeotion on Date Field Field Report Engineer Date Action Date letter Date of Date ot Total Betore 

Mine Looation Amount Applioation Preliminary Examination Received in Examiner t s by Board of ot Aooeptanoe Initial First Amount Disbursement 
Name pt ,App119[¥lt Oounty ~lnoiRa1 ~~~~1~ s.~.9..'!.ttf!.t ed Heoeived Examination Authorized !Vash1:!l.s.~ 'Regort .. " _Di~eg.t.orl!... or ~e_je~tl.~~ , ~~ Disbursement Payto,g, Authorized _§j;.opped_ --.. .-..-..--......---..-.- I __ ........-__ 

_ II • t . . .... 
Anthony Oole Yavapai Oopper, t 2,000 9/27/43 9/28/43 10/1/43 10/6/43 10/6/43 " Declined 
Ralph A. Airheart Yavapai Lead, zinc, gold, silver 23,200 10/1/43 10/6/43 10/12/43 10/20/43 10/20/43 Deolined 
Louis N. Rahn Pinal Oopper, lead 20,000 10/8/43 10/18/43 11/1/43 11/5/43 11/5/43 Declined 
Ray E. Black Mohave VlAnganese' '15,ObO 10/12/43 11/8/43 11/17/43 11/22/43 11/22/43 Declined 
Arnold H. &. Helen D. Johnson Pinal MOlybdenum, copper 20,000 10/18/43 10/29/43 11/2/43 11/6/43 11/5/43 Declined 

Peter H. Lund Gila Gold, ail tel', lead, zino 1,630 10/25/43 10/re/43 10/28/43 11/3/43 11/3/43 Deolined 
ll. L • Williams Yavapai Zino 16,000 10/29/43 Held'ln Abeyanoe 
H.E.M1l1er &. W. -M. 81m " Ooohlse Oopper, zino ' 3,500 11/1/43 11/1/43 11/3/43" 11/8/43 11/8/43 Deolined 
Vim. A. Hooton Ooohise Oopper, zino 20,000 11/5/43 11/29/43 12/17/43 12/20/43 12/21/43 Deolined 
A. T. Russell Santa Oruz Oopper, lead, zinc, silver 6,000 11/9/43 11/27/43 12/3/43 12/10/43 12/11/43 Approved~". 1/19/44 * $11.000 

I W. E. Ourtis Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, zinc 15,000 11/15/43 12/13/43 12/17/43 12/22/43 12/22/43 Declined 
':.4-Edward H. Molson Pinal Tungsten 27,000 11/16/43 12/4/43 12/7/43 12/15/43 12/16/43 App rov ed~" 1/17/44 * 20,000 . a~ Robert W. Nioho1as Gila Copper, gold, silver 30,000 11/16/43 12/8/43 12/15/43 12/22/43 12/22/43 De o lined 

Long Contaot Mining 00. Santa Oruz Oopper, lead, zinc, silver 115,000 11/23/43 12/13/43 Pending 
Falcon Mining 00. GUa Lead. ail Vel' 4,500 11/29/43 12/24/43 12/24/43 12/31/43 Declined 

~R. A. Brett, E.M.&. F.Edgerton Yuma Lead 14,394 12/6/43 12/re/43 1/3/44 1/11/44 1/11/44 Approved __ .-..1 12,000 
Grand Oanyon Mine s Mohave Lead, Zinc, copper, silver 30,000 12/11/43 Pending .' 

" H.K.Thonlas &. L.G.Andrews Marioopa Oopper 18,450 12/13/43 1/1/44 Pending 
At O. Van Hook Yavapai Oopper, gold 7,500 12/14/43 1/3/44 1/7/44 1/14/44 1/14/44 Deolined 
R. At Airheart Yavapai Oopper 15,000 12/22/43 12/22/43 12/24/43 12/31/43 12/31/43 Deolined 

-, 

* Refunding loan subsequent to preliminary RFO financing. 



Canyon Oopper 00. 
Myers at Korri son 
Taylor at Gonnan 
Edward P. Orawford 
G. T. Alley 

Gold Hill Dredging 00. 
J,M.Layman. R. & M.F.Jones 
S. J. Patrick at A. G.Wells 
Earl G. Rogers 
Bulwark Mines, Ino. 

Mine looation 
.• Oq,U;tlty; 

Mobave 
Ooohise 
Pima 
Mohave 
PilUa 

Yuma 
Santa Oruz 
Pinal 
Yavapai 
Mohave 

E. A. Borge Gila 
li'rank H. Grannis Mohave 
Horseshoe Mine . Graham 
Peter Lund Gila 
Meyer,Walker,Ooohrane,Little MOhave 

Oharles & May Turner 
Edwin F. Rippey 
Paymaster Silver-Lead 00. 
O. L. Baker 
Lucy at Frank Jones 

Vaughn Oopper 00. 
b~rank E.' Ohisum 
Daily Mines 00. 
Daily Mines 00. 
William S. Bradbury 

Alexander O. Xynos 
E. B. at o. B. Hayes 
Yuma Oopper Mine 
G. R. Garner 
Ben E. Joy 

Yavapai 
Yavapai 
Pima 
Yavapai 
Ooohise 

P1nal 
Gila 

, Pima 
Pima 

. Mohave 

Ooohise 
Yavapai 
Ywna 

. Pinal 
Yavapai 

J. H. Beauohamp Mohave 
Gao. R. Mahaffey Gila 
Adams & Oarl~ll Oooonino 
G.W.Sebastian at Harry Wright Pinal 
ROY Griswold : Yavapai 

Roms Tomlinson 
L. H. Syndicate 
,Southwest Tungsten Min. 00. 
Pine Top Asbestos Mine 
Roy Roberts 

Henry Galbraith 
Mldco Reserves, Inc. 
Tonto Mining 00. 
Western Machinery 00. 
Franois D. Orable 

Viotory Mines & Milling 00. 
O. M. Tllylor 
Gribble & Heron 
M. V. at J. H. Lee 
Leonard F~ Albreoht 

Dr. G. R. Patton 
Louis Dean 
Mt. Copper Oorp. 
illdward H. Molson 
Jack G. Russell 

:3. 1:. Langley 
J. lIe Olsen 
Newt Wel18 
Hugh Jim White 
AssoOiated Copper Min. Co. 

O. A. Pieroe 
Sherwood B. OWens 
K. D. Terrell 
Alfred Strong Lewis 
Ceo. w. tong 

Yavapai 
Mohave 
Oochise 
Gila 
Yavapai 

Mohave 
Marioopa 
Gila 
Yavapai 
OOOhise 

Mol,1ave 
Pima 
Gila 
Graham 
Yavapai 

Pima 
Greenlee 
Yavapai 
Pinal 
Gila 

Mohave 
Yuma 
Pima 
Santa Cruz 
Pima 

Santa Oruz 
Pinal 
Yavapai 
Mohave 
Mohave 

Prin~i~al Me~~ls 

Copper 
Gold, silver, copper, 1Il01ybdenum 
Oopper, tungsten 
Mioa 
Oopper 

Tungsten 
Silver, oopper, lead, zino 
Oopper 
Fluorspar 
Gold, Silver, lead, zino 

Oopper 
Lead, zinc 
Oopper 
Silver, copper, lead, zinc 
Gold, s11ver/ copper, tungsten 

Silver, copper, lead, zino 
Gold, silver, lead, zinc 
Gold, .ilver, copper, lead 
Zino 
Oopper, zinc 

Copper 
Tungsten 
Oopper 
Oopper 
Tungsten 

Tungsten 
Copper 
Oopper 
Silver, lead 
Oopper 

Lead, zino 
Manganese 
Manganese 
Copper 
Copper, lead, zinc 

Lead, zinc, gold, silver 
Lead, zinc, copper 
Tungsten 
Asbestos 
Lead 

Oopper, gold 
Mercury 
Fluorspar 
Copper, gold, silver 
Lead 

Lead, zinc, gold, silver 
Tungsten 
Copper 
Oopper, lead, silver 
Copper, zinc 

Copper 
Fluorspar 
Oopper, gold, 8i 1 ver 
Tungsten 
Copper 

Zinc, oopper, lead, gold 
Lead, silver, fluorspar 
Tungsten 
Copper, lead, zino 
Copper, zino 

Copper 
Lead, zino, gold, silver 
Oopper 
Lead, zinc 
Oopper 

* Refunding loan subsequent to preliminary RFO financing. 

'* Pending outcome of preliminary development loan program. 

.Amount 
~.<l~est,ed 

#30,000 
30,000 
8,000 

15,000 
30,000 

25,000 
30,000 
5,000 ' 

10,000 
30,000 

30,000 
30,000 
11,000 
'7,000 

20,000 

20,000 
8,800 

20,000 
12,500 
10,000 

20 ,000 
20,000 
30,000 
4,000 

30,000 

30,000 
15,000 
30,000 
30,000 
10,000 

20,000 
6,250 

11,000 
12,365 
10,000 

15,000 
12,500 
20,000 
25,000 
30,000 

30,000 
30,000 
15,000 
20,000 
8,000 

7,500 
25,000 
10,000 
20,000 
13,817 

20,000 
10,000 
30,000 
213,000 
10,000 

30,000 
9,500 
9,675 
7,500 
9,500 

35,000 
10,000 
21,000 
16,600 
10,000 

Date 
Applioation 
Reoeived ...... 

5/17/43 
5/17/43 
5/17/43 
5/19/43 
5/19/43 

5/19/43 
5/22/43 
5/22/43 
5/25/43 
5/25/43 

5/26/4~ 
5/27/43 
5/29/43 
5/31/43 
5/31/43 

6/2/43 
6/7/43 
6/11/43 
6/15/43 
6/15/43 

6/15/43 
6/16/43 
6/18/43 
8/16/43 
6/22/43 

6/18/43 
6/23/43 
6/25/43 
6/28/43 
6/30/43 

7/2/43 
7/5/43 
7/9/43 

'7/13/43 
7/13/43 

7/16/43 
7/19/43 
7/22/43 
8/2/43 
8/2/43 

8/5/43 
8/10/43 
8/10/43 
8/10/43 
8/13/43 

8/13/43 
8/17/43 
8/17/43 
8/20/43 
8/20/43 

8/23/43 
8/27/43 
8/30/43 
8/30/43 
9/3/43 

9/6/43 
9/6/43 
9/6/43 
9/7/43 
9/13/43 

9/15/43 
9/18/43 
9/20/43 
9/20/43 
9/21/43 

Date of 
Rejeotion on 
;Preliminary 
Examination . I' 

7/16/43 

9/6/43 

10/6/43 

Date Field 
Examination 
Authorized 

iii >II 
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Date Date 
Field Report Engineer Date Action 
Received 1n Examiner's .by Bqard of 
ylash1ngt~n .}.e:2ort . . p1x:eo.t.o.~6 _ 

5/29/43 
5/17/43 
fJ/20/43 
9/4/43 
6/2/43 

5/13/43 
6/8/43 
5/22/43 
6/00/43 
6/9/43 

6/9/43 
5/27/43 
6/2/43 
5/31/43 
7/12/43 

6/16/43 
6/14/43 
6/14/43 
9/1/43 
7/5/43 

7/5/43 

7/12/43 
8/28/43 
7/30/43 

7/2/43 
7/19/43 
7/2/43 
7/20/43 
7/19/43 

7/19/43 
7/22/43 
7/26/43 

7/30/43 

7/19/43 
7/22/43 
9/1/43 
9/25/43 
8/10/43 . 

8/30/43 
8/10/43 
9/17/43 

8/13/43 
9/13/43 
9/9/43 

8/20/43 

9/25/43 
9/21/43 
9/3/43 
8/30/43 
9/13/43 

9/6/43 
10/4/43 
9/13/43 
10/4/43 
9/13/43 

10/4/43 
10/9/43 

10/4/43 

6/5/43 
5/26/43 
5/28/43 
9/16/43 
6/21/43 

6/24/43 
7/00/43 
5/28/43 ' 
7/7/43 
6/22/43 

6/25/43 
6/2/43 
6/4/43 
6/5/43 
7/20/43 

7/7/43 
6/18/43 
6/16/43 
9/7/43 
7/12/43 

7/14/43 

7/28/43 
10/re/43 
9/11/43 

7/13/43 
7/31/43 
7/10/43 
10/4/43 
7/23/43 

7/27/43 
8/3/43 
8/11/43 
7/16/43 
8/18/43 

7/22/43 
7/23/43 
9/6/43 
10/26/43 
8/12/43 

9/4/43 
8/21/43 
9/30/43 

8/17/43 
9/18/43 
9/13/43 
9/6/43 
8/24/43 

9/29/43 
10/4/43 
9/8/43 
9/1/43 
9/15/43 

9/10/43 
10/21/43 
9/21/43 
10/8/43 
9/18/43 

10/6/43 
10/8/43 
10/16/43 

10/18/43 

6/9/43 
5/31/43 
5/31/43 . 
9/20/43 
6/25/43 

5/29/43 
7/26/43 
6/2/43 
7/12/43 
6/25/43 

6/30/43 
6/4/43 
6/7/43 
6/9/43 
7/26/43 

7/12/43 
6/25/43 
6/23/43 
9/10/4~ 
7/16/43 

7/16/43 

8/2/4.3 
11/3/43 
9/15/43 

7/16/43 
8/6/43 
7/12/43 
10/20/43 
7/28/43 

8/2/43 
8/13/43 
8/23/43 
7/21/43 
8/25/43 

7/26/43 
7/28/43 
9/10/43 
10/30/43 
8/18/43 

9/8/43 
8/27/43 
10/6/43 

8/23/43 
9/22/43 
9/15/43 
9/10/43 
8/30/43 

10/4/43 
10/6/43 
9/13/43 
9/6/43 
9/17/43 

9/10/43 
10/27/43 
9/24/43 
10/13/43 
9/22/43 

10/13/43 
10/20/43 
10/22/43 

10/22/43 
12/17/43 

Date letter 
of Acoeptanoe 
or Rejeotl0.ll;. 

6/9/43 
5/31/43 
6/1/43 

6/25/43 

5/29/43 
7/27/43 
6/2/43 
7/12/43 
6/25/43 

6/30/43 
6/4/43 
6/8/43 
6/9/43 
7/26/43 

7/12/43 
6/28/43 
6/23/43 
9/10/43 
7/16/43 

7/16/43 

8/2/43 
11/3/43 
9/15/43 

7/16/43 
8/6/43 
7/12/43 
10/20/43 
7/29/43 

8/2/43 
8/~/43 
8/23/43 
7/22/43 
8/25/43 

7/26/43 
7/29/43 
9/10/43 
11/1/43 
8/18/43 

9/8/43 
8/27/43 
10/6/43 

8/23/43 
9/22/43 
9/16/43 
9/10/43 
8/30/43 

10/4/43 
10/6/43 
9/14/43 
9/6/43 
9/17/43 

9/10/43 
10/27/43 
9/24/43 
10/13/43 
9/22/43 

10/13/43 
10/20/43 
10/22/43 

10/25/43 

Status 
• . p-

Deolined 
.Declined 
Approved 
Deolj,ned 
Deolined 

Approved 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Declined 
Deolined 

Deolined 
Deolined 
Approved 
Deolined 
Deolined 

Deolined 
Approved 
Deolined 
Declined 
De 0 lined 

Deolined 
Withdrawn 
Deolined 
Approved 
Approved 

:Oeolined 
Deolined 
:Oeolined 
Deolined 
Declined 

Declined 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Declined 

Deolined 
Approved 
Declined 
Approved 
Declined 

Deolined 
Approved 
Declined 
Withdrawn 
Withdrawn 

Deolined 
Declined 
Approved 
Deolined 
Deolined 

Declined 
Deolined 
Approved 
Deolined 
Declined 

Deolined 
De o lined 
Declined 
Deolined 
Deolined 

Deolined 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Pending** 
Approved 
Resoinded 

Date of 
Initial 

Disbursement . , .... 

6/11/43 

6/9/43 

6/24/43 

7/12/43 

11/15/43 
10/1/43 

8/50/43 

1/14/44 

10/20/43 

9/29/43 

10/19/43 

Date of 
First 

E,yro11 

* 

6/15/43 

... 

* 

11/15/43 
10/8/43 

* 

10/15/43 

* 

* 

Total 
.AAlount 

Authorized 
.. * 

$ 8,000 

25,000 

11,000 

8,000 

4,000 
20,000 

25,000 

30,000 

10,000 

15,000 

Amount Expended 
Before 

Disbursement 
_ S;~Olmed_ 
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Date ot Date Date Amoun~ Expended 
Date Rejeotion on Date Fie~d Field Report Engineer Date Action Date letter Date of Date ot Total Betore 

Mine Looation Amount Applioation Preliminary Examination Reoeived in Examiner's by Board of of Aooeptanoe Initial First .Amount Disbursement 
Mwne . o~ Applioan~ Oounty I f.rinolpal Metals . Requested Reoeived Examination; Authorized ... Wa,. shington Report Direotors or Rejeotion Status Diebur semel! t. Palroll J\uthor1zed ~to;e12ed I -

$ 5,000 1/11/43 1/25/43 
/ 

J~hn G. Streeter _Santa Oruz S11ver, oopper, lead 1/22/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Deolined 
E. P. Hilton Pima Oopper, lead, zino 5,000 1/15/43 1/21/43 2/25/43 3/11/43 3/17/43 3/18/43 Approved 4/12/43 5/1/43 t 5,000 
Oharlie H. Brown . Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 1/15/43 4/12/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 Declined 
W. J. Kirby Marioopa Oopper 20,000 . 1/18/43 2/25/43 '3/26/43 4/5/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Declined 
H. J. Farmer Santa Cruz Gold, silver, o opper , lead 20,000 1/19/43 4/12/43 5/1S/43 5/25/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Deolined 

E. A, Pennington Cochise. Copper 10,000 1/19/43 1/~/43 3/1/43 3/4/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Declined 
Sierra Metals Co. Pinal Manganese 16,000 1/19/43 1/21/43 2/27/43 Withdrawn 
Havasu Lead Zino.Mln. Co. Coconino Lead, zinc, vanadium 20,000 1/25/43 1/29/43 3/15/43 3/27/43 4/7/43 4/10/43 Approved 4/28/43 4/30/43 7,500 
Gladstone Copper MIne Santa Cruz Oopper 20,000 1/25/43 2/2/43 3/22/43 4/3/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Declined 
J. L. McIver Gila Lead, zino 20,000 1/30/43 1/30/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 Approved 3/2/43 * 25,000 

J. R. Brann Pima Tungsten 20,000 2/1/43 2/1/43 3/25/43 4/14/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 Deolined 
Patagonia Metal MInes Santa Cruz Manganese 40,000 2/2/43 2/5/43 3/25/43 3/31/43 4/5/43 4/5/43 Declined 
Vivian H~ SIngleton (Mrs. Gila Lead 20,000 2/3/43 2/6/43 3/26/43 3/31/43 4/5/43 4/5/43 Deolined 
Mines Development Inc. Mohave tead, zino 22,000 2/16/43 3/23/43 3/25/43 3/29/43 3/30/43 Approved 4/19/43 * 9,500 
:f. L. MoWilliams Coohise Gold, silver, oapper, lead 10,000 2/16/43 3/8/43 4/13/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 

Amargosa Molybdenum & Copper Corp. Pima Molybdenum, copper 20,000 2/24/43 2/24/43 3/10/43 3/15/43 3/16/43 Approved 6,500 $5.000 
N. S. 9beran Yavapai Copper 30,000 2/24/43 2/24/43 . 3/1/43 3/8/43 3/9/43 Approved 3/29/43 * 15.000 
Harry O. J. Lel)lllox Mohave Copper, lead. zinc 20,000 2/24/43 3/00/43 '1/24/43 7/PJ3/43 Declined 
Wm. S. Segar & R.P.M.Davls Mohave· Gold, lead. zino 20,000 2/27/43 Withdrawn 
Ralph O. Campbell ( 18 ter Pima Copper 15,000 3/1/43 2/27/43 3/11/43 3/17/43 '3/18/43 Approved 4/9/43 * 10,000 

changed to, Ben C. Ramsey & L. M. Vreeland) 

John S. Madigan Pima Fluorspar 14,300 3/1/43 4/12/43 4/24/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 
VI. G~ 0' Brien (Mrs.) Mohave Lead 16,600 ·3/1/43 5/25/43 Withdrawn 
W. H. Wilson & Assooiates Cochise Copper, Lead, zinc 15,000 3/3/43 '3/3/43 3/25/43 3/29/43 3/29/43 Declined 
Roy E. Walde Yavapai Copper 8,000 3/6/43 Withdrawn 
Oharles R. MoOullooh Pima Copper 20,000 3/6/43 3/6/43 3/15/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Deolined 

John A. Gray Pinal Gold, oopper 10,000 3/10/43 3/23/43 4/9/43 4/16/43 4/16/43 Deolined 
Russel Baddy & E.L.Nelson pinal Gold. copper 12,000 3/13/43 3/17/43 8/21/43 8/25/43 8/26/43 Approved. 9/15/43 * - 10,500 
Henry L, Williams, :fr. ' Yavapai Lead, zino 15,000 3/13/43 4/5/43 4/13/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 Deolined 
E. I. M111s & F. P. Braoken Yavapai Copper 7,500 3/16/43 3/16/43 3/17/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Approved 4/13/43 * 7,500 
E. I. Mills & F. P. Bracken Yavapa1 Oopper 16,000 6/18/43 7/5/43 '1/8/43 7/12/43 7/13/43 Approved 7/27/43 8,500 

Max R. B. Baumklrchner Cochise Copper, lead. zino 20,000 3/18/43 5/25/43 5/28/43 6/2/43 6/2/43 Deolined 
James H. Maoia Oochise Lead i 15',000 3/18/43 ~.) 

- 4/16/43 5/24/43 5/28/43 6/2/43 Approved 6/28/43 7/1/43 8,000 
Bullard Gold Mines, Ino. Yavapai Gold~ o6pp~r 20~000 3/19/43 I; 3/19/43 5/24/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Deolined 
Bullard Gold Mines, Inc. Yavapai Gold, oopper 20,000 3/19/43 "£ 7/21/43 8/10/43 f?/16/43 8/19/43 Approved 10/4/43 10/1/43 15,000 ) 

Victory Manganese 00. Yavapai· Manganese 20,000 3/19/43 3/19/43 4/6/43 4/12/43 4/12/43 Deolined 

Arnt T. Braathen Santa Oruz Copper, lead, zino 27,1500 3/22/43 3/22/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deol1ned 
Abbey & Soderman Gila Manganese 10,000 3/22/43 3/31/43 3/31/43 4/5/43 4/5/43 Deolined 
John W.l£astburn Santa Oruz Lead, zino 10,000 3/24/43 5/22/43 5/25/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Declined 
Fred Gibbs Yavapai' Molybdenum, oopper 30,000 3/26/43 3/26/43 4/28/43 5/3/43 5/4/43 Approved 6/4/43 *. 30,000 
D. E. & D. G. Ahlburg Mohave Gold, slIver, lead, copper, zinc 20,000 3/26/~3 5/4/43 5/10/43 5/14/43 5/14/43 Deolined 

Evert Breokenr1dge Yavapai Gold, Silver, oopper, zino 5,000 3/29/43 5/3/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Decllned 
Artesia Invostment 06. Pima Silver, lead, copper 4,000 3/29/43 4/17/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 
Frank P. Braoken MariCOpa Qopper 5,000 3/29/43 3/29/43 4/1/43 4/9/43 4/9/43 Deolined 
(le.rtield Gray Yuma Oopper 10,000 4/5/43 Wi thdl"awn 

Ben E. Joy Yavapai ) Tungsten 25,000 4/7/43 4/7/43 4/9/43 4/16/43 4/16/43 Declined 

James T. Owens & B. S. Eyer Pima Copper 10,000 4/12/43 5/3/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 De o lined 
1. A. Dutty & C. A. Wynne Santa Cru.z Molybdenum 30,000 4/12/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Deolined 

G. W. Hassler, Jr. Yuma Gold, silver, oopper 30,000 4/12/43 5/10/43 5/27/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Declined 
Peter H. Lund Gila Silver, copper, lead 49,819.60 4/13/43 4/13/43 4/25/43 4/28/43 4/28/43 l)eclined 

T & SMining 00. Y\ll11a Silver. manganese, tungsten, cobalt 25,000 4/17/43 4/17/43 5/1/43 5/5/43 5/5/43 Deolined 

Webb & Scoglngs Mohave Copper, lead, Zinc, gold, s11ver 30,000 4/17/43 5/18/43 5/21/43 5/26/43 5/26/43 Deolined 

H. J. Waters Ooohise Copper 15,000 4/17/43 4/17/43 5/8/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Declined 
R. A. Brett & F.W. Edgerton Yuma Lead 53,030 4/17/43 4/26/43 5/17/43 6/11/43 6/16/43 6/16/43 Deolined 
D. J'. Miller Pima Gold, Silver, oopper, lead, zino 9,500 4/20/43 4/20/43 4/28/43 5/3/43 5/4/43 Approved 5/10/43 * 9,500 

Paul :f. Dueker Yuma Copper 15,000 4/21/43 4/21/43 5/1/43 5/5/43 .5/5/43 Declined 

C. W. T. Copper Mining 00. Oooonino Copper 7,000 4/24/43 5/17/43 6/8/43 6/14/43 6/21/43 Approved 7,000 
11/12/43 Resoinded 

M. B. Dudley Mohave Oopper, molybdenwn 40,000 4/27/43 5/5/4'3 10/16/43 10/22/43 10/22/43 Deolined 
Muhelm Brothers Pima Copper, mangane se 20,000 4/28/43 5/21/43 5/25/43 5/28/43 5/28/43 Deolined 
Harry E. Lee , Ooohise Copper, lead, silver 20,000 4/30/43 6/20/43 6/16/43 6/21/43 6/21/43 Declined 

<1.,,_ f' 

J. Henry Hall Mohave Lead, zinc 15,880 4/30/43 4/30/43 5/3/43 5/10/43 5/10/43 Approved 5/19/43 * 16,000 

Witt Burrows Blaylook Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper, zino, lead 14,500 5/1/43 5/1/43 5/4/43 5/7/43 5/11/43 Approved 5/13/43 * 14,500 

United Lead-ZinoMines, Ino. Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 5/1/43 5/4/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Deolined 
Sam Norris Mohave Gold, silver, copper, lead, zino 24,000 5/7/43 5/17/43 5/21/43 5/26/43 5/27/43 Approved 6/15/43 * 24,000 

FredA. Bennett Pima Copper, zino 20,000 5/10/43 6/1/43 6/9/43 6/14/43 6/14/43 Approved 8/10/43 ~/10/43 6,000 
.. 

* Refund1ng loan subsequent to preliminary BfO financing. 
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Date 

Date F1eld Report Date Amount Expended 
Date Reieetion on Date i'teld Received Engineer Date Action Date letter Date of Date of 'rotal Before 

MlneLooation Amount Appl1oation Preliminary Examination in Examiner t s by Bot:ird of of Aooeptance Initial First Amount Disbursement 
Name. of .. AWli.~altt _ O,o,gqtl,. _ ~r.i..nCi:ea.1 !1e.t~1! . ·lies ~e.s~e.s. Reoeived Examination Authorized •• Washi~ton .. _Report Directors 21 Rejeotion.. ~~ Disbursement Farro..!.l Aut1!.ori ~ _S.t.o'pped - ... ....... ~ ~----- -po • + .1 • , * .. - ... 
Viotory Mines & Milling Co. Mohave Lead, zino $20,000 . 8/27/42 9/28/42 10/6/42 10/6/42 :Oeol1ned 
A. C. Haigler . Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, Zinc, oopper 20,000 8/27/42 9/21/42 11/16/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deol1ned 
Tobin & Dean Yavapai Tungsten 10,000 8/28/42 9/30/42 11/26/42 12/8/42 12/14/42 12/14/42 Deolined 
United Slats Mining Co. Yavapai Copper, lead 16,000 8/31/42 9/29/42 11/30/42 12/14/42 12/21/42 12/21/42 Deolined 
,Guy Buster Pima Gold, silver, copper, lead 20,000 8/31/42 9/25/42 11/17/42 12/1/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Deolined 
;.;, . 

John Phillip Zannara.' Yavapai TUngsten 20,000 8/31/42 9/11/42 11/10/42 12/17/42 12/23/42 12/23/42 Declined 
Maggie Adams Ohapman (Mrs.) Coohise Oopper, silver, lead, dno, beryllium 10,000 9/2/42 11/9/42 11/16/42 11/16/42 Declined 
Don W. Haverly Santa Cruz Oopper 20,000 9/3/42 10/15/42 12/26/42 1/4/43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Declined 
R. P. M. Davis Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper, lead, zino 20,000 9/7/42 9/22/42 11/2/42 11/18/42 11/20/42 il/21/42 Approved 12/1/42 11/16/42 $20,000 
R. P. M. Da.vis Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper, lead, zinc 20,000 2/6/43 2/6/43 2/15/43 2/17/43 2/17/43 Approved 2/20/43 20,000 

VI. H. Snyder Marioopa Copper 12,000 9/4/42 11/5/42 11/9/42 11/9/42 Declined 
Chance Mining 00. Cochise Gold,s11ver,lead,vanadium,mo1ybdenum 5,000 9/5/42 10/28/42 12/8/42 1/4/43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Declined 
E.],. Epley Coohise Silver, lead 15,000 9/9/42 10/7/42 12/7/42 1/15/43 1/20/43 1/20/43 Deolined 

< ;Lowell L. Edgerton Mohave Andaluaite, oorundum 20,000 9/7/42 10/5/42 9/29/4'2 10/5/42 10/5/42 Deol1l1ed 
. :Bueno Copper Mine Yavapai Oopper 20,O00 9/15/42 10/14/42 11/30/42 4/6/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Declined 

H~ s. Oooper Yuma Gold, quartz 20,000 9/14/42 11/4/42 10/30/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Deolined 
El Dorado-Rover Mining Co. Mohave Gold, Silver, lead, zino, copper 20,000 9/17/42 9/18/42 10/31/42 11/12/42 11/18/42 11/24/42 Approved 12/5/42 12/10/42 20,000 
E1 Dorado-Rover Mining Co. Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zinc, oopper 20,000 4/17/43 4/17/43 4/22/43 4/28/43 4/28/43 Approved 5/13/43 20,000 
Barnsdall Ariz. Mining Co. Mohave Lead, zino 20,000 9/18/42 10/15/42 11/20/42 12/8/42 12/16/42 12/1f?/42 Declined 
Eureka Mining & Milling Co. Santa.Oruz Gold, Silver, copper 20,000 9/18/42 10/1/42 12/14/42 12/22/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 Declined 

John V. Leonard Maricopa Copper 5,000 9/19/42 10/30/42 10/27/42 10/30/42 10/30/42 Deolined 
. Oharles P. Reiniger Pima Gold, silver, oopper, lead 26,000 9/28/42 11/9/42 11/2/42 11/9/42 11/9/42 Declined 
Earl Heath Mohave Zinc, ooppe>):' 20,000 9/30/42 11/20/42 11/16/42 11/00/42 11/20/42 Deolined 
C. B~ Pettengill Gila Gold, silver, oopper 20 ,000 9/30/42 11/23/42 11/18/42 11/23/42 11/23/42 Declined 
George Babbitt Yavapai Ooba1t 5,000 10/7/42 11/13/42 11/11/42 11/13/42 11/13/42 Declined 

Anglin, Young & Geaslin Gila Copper 20,000 10/8/42 11/6/4:2 12/28/42 1/8/43 1/13/43 1/13/43 Declined 
Lawrenoe DeZee . Yavapai Gold, lead, zino 20.000 10/14/4;2 11/6/42 11/00/42 12/11/42 12/14/42 12/19/42 Approved 1/2/43 1/1/43 7,600 
Viotory Mining Co. . Greenlee Zinc, copper 20,000 10/19/42 11/10/42 12/21/42 12/22/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 Declined 
Zonia Copper Mine Yavapai Oopper 20,000 10/22/42 10/00/42 11/13/42 11/20/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Declined 
%?Xln E. Segal Gila Copper 11,870 10/26/42 11/11/42 12/15/42 12/28/42 1/4/43 1/4/43 Declined 

W. H. Wilson & Associates Ooohise Lead, zinc 10,000 10/31/42 12/7/42 2/10/43 3/9/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Declined 
J. M.Binghem Pima Silver, lead, copper, iron 5,000 11/2/42 11/25/42 11/20/42 11/25/42 11/25/42 Deolined 
Richard Simb Yavapai Copper 20,000 11/4/42 j 11/4/42 11/9/42 11/13/42 11/13/42 Declined 
Carlos Aguilar Yavapai Lead, zino" oopper, silver 20,000 11/5/42 11/21/4f . 12/29/42 1/21/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Deolined 
James M. Douglas, et al Pinal Copper .. . 20,000 11/7/42 11/10/4,.} 1/27/43 3/2/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 De o lined 

/ 

01aude O. Eckel et al Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 11/9/42 12/2/42 1/18/43 1/22/43 1/2'(>/43 1/25/43 Deolined 
Ronald L. Brown Oochise Lead 5,000 11/11/42 12/11/42 1/20/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 2/13/43 Approved 2/23/43 3/16/43 5,000 
A. F. Bobse & M. E. Fulk Yavapai Gold, oopper 20,000 11/14/42 12/8/42 1/6/43 . 1/8/43 1/13/43 1/13/43 Declined 
Joseph A. Hunter Pima Gold, Silver, copper, lead 5,000 11/21/42 2/25/43 3/3/43 3/3/43 Deolined 
E. F. Epley Coohise Copper, lead, zino 20,000 11/25/42 1/20/43 1/15/43 1/20/43 1/20/43 Decl1ned 

JosePh H. Strotjost Yavapai Tungsten 20 1000 11/26/42 12/17/42 2/2/43 2/9/43 2/12/43 2/12/43 Deolined 
Robert C. Davis Marioopa Gold, oopper 20,000 11/30/42 12/23/42 12/18/42 12/23/42 12/23/42 Peclined 
L. N. Wisner et al Gila Tungsten, zino, oopper 10,000 11/30/42 1/1/43 2/9/43 9/1/43 9/6/43 9/6/43 Declined 
John & Florenoe Oliver Santa Cruz Lead, zino 5,000 12/2/42 1/2/43· 3/1/43 3/3/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Deolined 
Farrington & Gustafson Yuma Copper 20,000 12/5/42 1/4/43 2/19/43 2/24/43 3/1/43 .3/1/43 Deolined 

R. T. Ellis & A. T. Laiena Greenlee Fluorspar 20,000 12/7/42 1/14/43 3/19/43 3/23/43 3/29/43 3/29/43 Deolined 
Liberty Hill Gold Mines,Ltd. Yavapai Copper, lead. zinc, gold. silver 20,000 12/8/42 12/8/42 12/16/42 12/19/42 1/1/43 Approved 1/11/43 1/1/43 20,000 
Liberty Hi!! Gold Mines,Ltd. Yavapai Copper, lead, zino, gold, silver 10,000 6/25/43 6/21/43 6/24/43 6/30/43 6/30/43 Approved . 7/22/43 10,000 
Red Rover Copper Co., Ino. Maricopa Silver, copper 20,000 12/8/42 1/l!fJ/43 2/16/43 2/24/43 3/3/4'0 3/3/43 Deolined 
Felice M. Slak at a1 Yavapai Copper 20,000 12/14/42 1/6/43 1/1/43 1/6/43 1/6/43 Declined 

Universal Milling & Smelting Gila Copper, zino 20,000 12/15/42 12/15/42 12/22/42 1/6/43 1/6/43 Deolined 
Universal Mining & Smelting Gila Oopper, zinc 7,100 3/4/43(Reopened) 3/12/43 3/16/43 3/19/43 3/22/43 Approved 4/28/43 * 13,000 
o. M. Taylor Pima. Silver. copper, lead, zinc 6,000 12/18/42 1/7/43 2/15/43 2/22/43 2/26/43 2/26/43 Deolined 
Santa Maria Mines Pinal Manganese 20,000 12/18/42 1/7/43 2/9/43 2/15/4'{> 2/17/43 2/17/43 Declined 
George EdwardsU Santa Oruz Molybdenum 8,570 12/21/42 12/24/42 1/21/43 1/25/43 1/27/43 1/27/43 Declined 

Martin Fishbaok Gila Copper 20,000 12/22/42 1/9/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 2/12/43 Declined 
P. H. Lund Gila Manganese 10,950 12/2'0/42 1/9/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/16/43 2/15/43 Deolined 
James Davies & L.F. Mullins Gila Copper 5,000 12/29/42 1/5/43 2/4/43 2/11/43 2/15/43 . 2/16/43 , Deolined 
O. B. Conlin Pima Silver, oopper, lead 16,500 12/31/42 12/31/42 1/7/43 1/13/43 1/13/43 Declined 
D. R. Wolfe Marioopa Lead 20,000 1/1/43 1/6/43 2/22/43 3/3/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Approved 3/19/43 3/22/43 2,000 

Spring 14anganese 00. Yuma Manganese 20,000 1/5/43 1/7/43 3/1/43 ·3/18/43 3/24/43 . 3/30/43 Approved 4/22/43 5/15/43 15,000 

B.& R. Mines, Inc. Santa Cruz Copper, lead, zinc 20,000 1/8/43 1/11/43 2/25/43 3/26/43 4/2/43 4/6/43 Approved 4/22/43 6/1/43 , 10,000 

ora Mercury Mine Gila Meroury 20,000 1/9/43 1/9/43 1/14/43 1/20/43 1/22/43 Approved 1/30/43 2/15/43 20.000 
ora Meroury Mine Gila Mercury 10,000 9/22/43 9/27/43 12/1/43 12/8/43 12/8/43 ~pproved 1/3/44 10,000 
w. F. Kime Gila Gold, silver. oopper 20,000 1/9/43 1/18/43 3/16/43 4/5/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Deolined 

* Refunding loan subsequent to preliminary RFO financing. 



,I > 
Page 2. 

,; Date of Date Date Amount Expended 
Date Rejeotion on Dat~.Fleld Field Report Engineer Date Action Date letter Date Date of . Total Before 

:Mine Location Amount Applioation Preliminary E:x;~lna,t1on Reoeived in Examiner's ~y Board of of Aooeptance Initial First Amount Disbursement 
Name ot: Appl1cant Oounty Prinoipal Met~ls Requested ~ived Examination Authorized !ashi~ton R,e,Ro,rt Direotors or Rejeotion Status DisburselllEmt Payro~~ Authorized ~toJ>Red . _ 1 ... -
Oar1 Eder Gila Zino t 5,000 5/4/42 6/15/42 8/5/42 9/11/42 9/18/42 9/19/42 Approved 11/15/42 12/15/42 $5,000 
Tombstone Development 00. Ooohise Zinc, oopper, manganese 20,000 5/8/42 6/26/42 6/11/42 6/26/42 6/26/42 Declined 
Anton Kalinowski Pinal Gold, silver, oopper 5,000 6/9/42 7/10/42 .7/2/42 7/10/42 7/10/42 De 0 lined 
A.R. Byrd, Jr. Santa Oruz Manganese 20,000 5/11/42 6/29/42 6/25/42 6/29/42 6/29/42 Deolined 
Oharles L. Brouse Pima Gold, copper 6,000 5/11/42 6/10/42 7/31/42 8/22/42 8/26/42 8/26/42 De 0 lined 

F.Mark,R.S. &M.F. Jones MohaVe Lead, zino 75,000 5/15/42 6/15/42 5/30/42 6/15/42 6/15/42 Deolined 
A. R. Byrd t Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zino, copper 20,000 5/16/42 5/29/42 8/26/42 9/11/42 9/18/42 9/18/42 Approved 10/29/42 11/30/42 20,000 
A. R. Byrd, Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zino, copper 8,000 4/30/43 4/30/43 5/5/45 5/12/43 5/15/43 Approved 5/19/43 8,000 
A. R. Byrd, Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zinc, copper 6,500 8/2/45 8/11/43 8/16/43 8/20/43 8/24/45 Approved 8/28/43 6,500 

BoUlder Mining 00. Yavapai Lead, zino 20 .. 000 5/18/42 5/19/42 6/12/42 7/18/42 7/24/42 7/25/42 Approved 8/18/42 8/1/42 20,000 
Boulder Mining 00. Yavapai Lead, zinc 20,000 10/18/42 10/21/42 10/23/42 10/25/42 Approved 11/5/42 20,000 
Pierre Perry Yavapai Lead, copper 15,000 5/18/42 5/26/42 6/17/42 8/18/42 8/26/42 8/26/42 Deolined 
Jefferson Minas, Inc. Santa Oruz tead 20,000 6/18/42 6/28/42 8/4/42 1/14/44 1/19/44 Deolined 
Wolverine & Arizona Min.Oo. Ooohise Oopper 18,000 5/19/42 5/29/42 1/26/43 2/18/43 2/22/43 2/22/43 Deolined 

Peter H. Lund Gila Gold, Silver, lead, vanadium 5,000 5/21/42 7/20/42 7/3/42 7/20/42 7/20/42 Declined 
Williams & Ohalmers Maricopa Manganese 15,000 6/22/42 5/29/42 7/20/42 7/25/42 8/7/42 8/7/42 Approved 9/8/42 9/10/42 8,000 
Polaris Mining 00. Mohave Manganese 20,000 6/1/42 6/24/42 10/5/42 10/12/42 10/17/42 10/17/42 Deolined 
Squaw Peak Oopper Mining 00. Yavapai Oopper, molybdenum 20,000 6/4/42 6/26/42 8/22/42 10/10/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Approved 11/18/42 11/30/42 20,000 $14,000 
Vivian Mining 00., Inc. Graham Silver, lead, oopper 8,500 6/5/42 ~/22/42 7/22/42 10/3/42 10/9/42 10/9/42 Approved 11/16/42 11/30/42 8,500 
Vivian Mining 00., Inc. Graham Silver, lead, oopper 12,000 7/9/43 7/12/43 7/17/43 7/23/43 7/25/43 Approved 8/3/43 12,000 

Maurioe Thomas Hedderman Ooohise Zino 5,000 6/10/42 6/29/42 8/17/42 9/21/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Deolined 
A. Armstrong &. J .S.MacDons.1d Yavapai Zino 3,000 6/17/42 7/3/42 7/21/42 8/4/42 8/14/42 8/15/42 Approved 8/29/42 9/15/42 5.000 
A. O. Talbot Yavapai Silver, lead, zino 5,000 6/17/42 7/17/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Declined 
Keith Knight Pima Lead 5,000 6/22/42 7/8/42 8/3/42 8/24/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deolin.ed. 
O. T. Ward & N. A. Walden Yavapai Oopper 10,000 6/22/42 8/15/42 8/21/42 8/21/42 Declined 

P. H.McOullough & J.J. Fagan Mohave Gold, copper 5,000 6/22/42 7/9/42 8/31/42 9/23/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Deolined 
Grace M. Sparkes Ooohise Gold, silver, lead, Zinc, oopper 14,000.95 6/22/42 7/2/42 8/13/42 8/28/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Approved 10/21/42 10/15/42 14,000 
Ou1ver-Murphy 00. Ooohise Tungsten 20,000 6/23/42 8/14/42 8/8/42 8/14/42 8/14/42 Deolined 
Donovan Dale Santa Oruz Lead, copper 20,000 6/25/42 7/22/42 9/14/42 9/28/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Deolined 
John W. Daily Pima o opper 10,000 6/29/42 7/22/42 8/11/42 8/25/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deolined 

Will Patty Santa Oruz Oopper 20,000 6/29/42 11/17/42 11/25/42 11/25/42 Deolined 
Goodbody, Foster & MOore Mohave Gold, copper 20,000 6/29/42 7/29/42 8/29/42 9/3/42 9/9/42 9/9/42 Declined 
Katherine Johnson (Mrs. Ed) Yuma Manganese 2,500 7/2/42 8/22/42 10/6/42 10/23/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Declined 
Oopper Ledge Mining Oorp. Pima GOld, silVer, oopper 30,000 7/4/42 8/12/42 8/10/42 8/12/42 8/12/42 De 0 lined 
li. F.' Albrecht & J. Fagan Yavapai Oopper, zinc 20,000 7/6/42 8/1/42 : . 2/2/43 2/11/43 2/15/43 2/15/43 Deolined 

J. H. Knight, P. & M. Vukoye Mohave Lead, zinc', copper 20,000 7/9/42 1/14/43\ 5/6/43 3/11/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Deolined 
. Wm. S. Segar Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 7/10/42 7/15/42; 9/14/42 4/16/43 4/23/43 4/26/43 Approved 6/8/43 .6/24/43 20,000 

Wm. S. Segar Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zinc 10,000 9/15/43 9/20/43 10/2/43 10/8/43 10/13/43 . Approved 11/2/43 10,000 
M.R., R.S., & M.F. Jones Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zinc 20,000 7/13/42 8/10/42 10/16/42 10/29/42 11/9/42 11/9/42 Deolined 
Randolph Jenks Pima Oopper 20,000 7/13/42 8/11/42 9/22/42 10/29/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Declined 

John A. Oampbel1 Maricopa Fluorspar 5,000 7/15/42 8/21/42 10/5/42 11/9/42 11/11/42 11/12/42 ApPl'Oved 11/27/42 12/15/42 7,000 
Elmer O. Vla1ker Coohise Tungsten 20,000 7/15/42 7/31/42 -'~/21/42 10/22/42 10/23/42 10/24/42 Approved 11/23/42 12/15/42 5,000 
Alex. O. Hamilton Pinal Oopper 20,000 7/17/42 8/7/42 9/28/42 11/2/42 11/6/42 11/6/42 Declined 
Ralph A. A1rheart Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, zinc 20,000 7/21/42 8/14/42 9/28/42 12/7/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Declined 
O. D. Lesher Ywna Gold, silVer, oopper 20,000 7/21/42 8/22/42 10/19/42 11/28/42 12/2/42 12/2/42 Deolined 

H. G. Snyder Ooconino Oopper 20,000 7/21/42 7/24/42 8/22/42 3/27/43 3/31/43 Declined 
E. O. Haokbarth Marioopa Gold, copper 20,000 7/21/42 9/7/42 9/2/42 9/7/42 9/7/42 D~ol1ned 

if 
A. Macfarlane Mohave Gold, copper 20,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 11/9/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deolined 
The Viotory Manganese 00. Yavapai Manganese 5,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 9/14/42 10/19/42 10/28/42 10/28/42 Approved 11/8/42 11/16/42 6,000 

- Oharles L. (Abe) Farra Pinal Oopper 20,000 7/23/42 8/26/42 10/26/42 12/24/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 Deol1ned 

Edward D. Farley Santa Oruz Gold, silver, lead, zinc, copper 20,000 7/25/42 8/27/42 10/16/42 11/18/42 11/23/42 11/23/42 Deolined 
Silver Plate Mining 00. Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 7/28/42 9/2/42 8/27/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Declined 
John O. & Nellie Lemons Maricopa Tungsten 20,000 7/29/42 10/16/42 10/7/42 10/16/42 10/16/42 Deolined 
Karl W. Fackler Santa Cruz Oopper 20,000 7/29/42 8/28/42 10/6/42 12/28/42 1/1/43 1/1/45 Declined 
Brighter Days Mining OorP. Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 7/31/42 8/28/42 11/50/42 12/15/42 12/21/42 12/21/42 Declined 

Q.uijota Mine Pima Lead, mangane se 30,000 8/4/42 10/2/42 9/23/42 10/2/42 10/2/42 Deolined 
O.N.Greer, tl.F.& W.L.Haught Gila Gold, silver, lead, oopper 13,000 8/1/42 9/28/42 9/22/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Deolined 
Kingdon Ariz. Min. & Milling Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, oopper 20,000 8/10/42 9/23/42 11/11/42 1/4/43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Deolined 
D.B.&J.M. Powell, F.L.Hatch Maricopa .Manganese 20,000 8/10/42 8/31/42 10/8/42 11/25/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deo1ined 
D.B.&J .M. Powell, ]'.L.Hatch Maricopa Manganese 2,000 6/15/45 7/21/43 7/26/43 7/27/43 Approved 8/5/43 8/25/43 2,000 

H.Stump & .1:1. E. Ketohum Yavapai Lead, zinc 5,000 8/10/42 9/50/42 9/26/42 9/50/42 9/30/42 Declined 
R. o. Jamison & R. T. S111 P1na~ Manganese 20,000 8/10/42 8/28/42 10/12/42 10/28/42 11/4/42 . 11/4/42 J\pproved 12/11/42 1/1/43 11,000 
R. o. Jamison & R. T.·Sill Pinal Manganese 5,000 5/10/43 5/18/45 5/28/43 5/26/43 .5/29/43 Approved 6/10/43 2,500 

R. O. Jamison & R. T. S111 Pinal Manganese 1,500 8/2/43 8/5/43 8/9/43 8/13/43 8/20/43 Approved 1,600 

R. F. Sohaeffer Ooohise Tungsten 20,000 8/12/42 8/25/42 9/21/42 9/25/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Deolined 

MOlson & Oompany Pima Vanadium 6,000 8/17/42 10/31/42 1/18/43 1/23/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Declined 
J. O. Graham & O. N. Thomas Pima Lead 20,000 8/19/42 9/17/42 11/10/42 12/4/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Deolined 
W. F. Soho11 & L. W. Raoine Gila Manganese 20,000 8/20/42 8/28/42 10/19/42 11/12/42 11/13/42 11/14/42 Approved 1/11/43 1/15/43 12.000 

VI" F. Soho1l &. L. W. Racine Gila Manganese 2,500 5/12/43 5/12/43 5/15/43 5/21/43 6/24/43 Approved 6/16/43 2,500 

Robinson, Turne)" & King Mohave Beryllium 20,000 8/22/42 9/25/42 12/1/42 12/9/42 12/16/42 12/16/42 Deolined 



Mine Looation 
Countl. 

Big Chief Mining Co. Yavapai 
James M. Atkins & Bob Atkins Mohave 
R. W. Bell & 0.0. Oar1son Yuma 
James M. Ayres Yuma 
Earl Pierce Gila 

BenF. Griff! th 
D. Durazo & A. .AJ:narillas 
Henry W. Berger 
Henry W. Berger 
Moon Mt. Gold Mines Co. 

Dragoon Mining Corp. 
F. W.Bose & N. O. Burson 
Samat Mining Co. 
L. E. Shoup 
Henry L. Williams, Jr. 

Clyde L. Baker 

Mohave 
Pinal 
Mohave 

Coohise 
Pinal 
Yavapai 
Cooonino 
Yavapai 

Earl B. Law & Ceoi1 Martin 
H. M. Janes 

Yavapai 
YLUna 
Marioopa 
Yavapai 
Mohave 

Arthur Bowen 
H. R. & F. D. Shuok 

Joseph C. Bacon 
Walter Guzzardi 
Emile L. Marcotte 
0. I. Dawson et al 
Thomas Noble 

Rose Tungsten Mining Co. 
Providence Mining Corp. 
VI. J. Crouoh 
Ben E. 'Joy 
Harold H. Block 

JoeH. &'John H. Cline 
.. Reward Mine 

William Vere Thorpe 
L. Burton & J. R. Findley 
William F. Foy 

Santa Cruz 
Yavapai 
Marioopa 
Mohave 
Santa Cruz 

Gila 
Pinal 
Gila 
Yavapai 
Yavapai 

Gila 
Pinal 
Marioopa 
Mohave 
Pima 

E. Massey & G. H. Merrill Yavapai 
N. O. Burson Pinal' 
Nathaniel Doreette Hightower Maricopa 
Viotor Cons. Mining Co. Pima 

. M. L. Obregon & F. Oastillo Pima 

Lime Cap Mine Greenlee 
Lime Cap Mine 
Messrs. Harrison & $wanek Gila 
Messrs. Harrison & $wenek 
Sunset Mining Co. Pinal 

-"~Calistoga Min. & Dev. Co. Graham 
Miohael Serasio Pima 
Wingfield, Wingtie1d, Snyder Yavapai 
Pinto Tungsten Mines, Ino. Gila 
Robert N. Doyle Yuma 

P.R. Helm 
P. R. Helm 
P. R. Helm 
P. R. Helm 

Yavapai 

Mammoth-Tiger Ext. Min. Co. Pinal 

Rough Rider Group #1-2-3 Pima 
'J .E. Haist Santa Oruz 
Branch,Oarriger,Giftln,Doug1as Gila 
William Golding Hokett Yavapai 
Thea Will1amson Cochise 

Lone star Mine 
,Mrs. B. H. Westlake 
Hugh R. Doegs,Trustee 
Tri~Butte Operating Co. 
George R. Hay 

N. A. Go;nzales 
Charles Lookridge 
R. W. Nioholas 
E. A. Hughes &. Oole Bales 
David O. Woodbury 

Graham 
Gila 
Pinal 

'- Pinal 
Santa Cruz 

Pima 
Cooonino 
Pima 
Pinal 
Mohave 

.E.:tinoipa1 Me,ta1s. 

Gold 
Gold, silver 
Gold 
Gold 
Asbestos 

Gold, aU ver 
Gold, silver 
Tungsten 

Gold 

Tungsten 
Go1d,silver,molybden\UJl, vanadium 
Gold, silver 
Manganese 
Antimony . 

Gold, silver, lead, zinc 
Manganese 
Gold, oopper 
Gold 
Silver, zino 

Gold, silver, oopper 
Gold, silver, oopper 
Gold, lead, copper 
Gold 
Gold, Silver, lead 

Tungsten 
Gold, silver, lead, zlpo 
Tungsten 
,Tungsten 
Gold 

Wo1tramite 
Zino 
Gold, silver, oopper 
Tungsten 
Go1d,zino, oopper 

Gold 
Gold, silver, lead 
S11ver, oopper, mangan~se 
Copper 
Silver, lead, zinc, copper 

Lead, zino 

Tungsten 

Gold, copper 

Gold, lead. oopper, Iron 
Tungsten 
Copper 
Tungsten 
Manganese 

Copper 

Lead 

Copper 
811 var, oopper 
Lead, oopper 
Manganese 
Gold, sl1 ver 

Lead, oopper 
Tu.ngsten , 
Gold, silver, copper 
Gold, silVer, lead, copper 
Silver, lead 

Fluorspar 
Oopper 
Copper 
Gold, silver, zino, oopper 
Copper 

DATA ON ARIZONA DEVEWPMENT LOAN APPLICATIONS 
(Appi1catio~s reoei ved t~mA\leUst19~0 tl,lroUgh DeoeI!lber 1943) 

Date ot 
Date 

Amount Application 
RequE!ste.~ R.eo~i,ve<!._ 

Rejection on Date Field 
Preliminary Examination 
Examination Authorized ......... -- .... ..... .....--...... .• * 

$20,000 
.20,000 

9,000 
20,000 
5,000 

20,000 
8,000 

20,000 

20,000 

20,000 
20.000 
17,500 
12,500 
20,000 

20,000 
20,000 
15,000 
20,000 
8,500 

10,700 
20,000 
5,000 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
10,000 

20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 

20,000 
20,000 
5,000 

20,000 
5,000 

20,000 

20,000 
27,000 
20,000 

20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

20,000 
5,000 

20,000 

20,000 
10,000 
20,000 
20,000 
40,000 

20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
60,000 

20,000 
3,049 

20,000 
150,000 

8,000 

8/9/40 
8/24/40 
9/11/40 
9/27/40 
11/18/40 

11/25/40 
'12/9/40 
12/18/40 
6/9/42 
12/23/40 

1/13/41 
1/24/41 
2/17/41 
2/24/41 
3/28/41 

4/3/41 
4/7/41 
4/28/41 
4/28/41 
5/7/41 

5/8/41 
6/24/41 
5/26/41 
6/16/41 
8/6/41 

8/11/41 
8/15/41 
9/9/41 
9/19/41 
9/22/41 

9/29/41 
10/8/41 
10/24/41 
10/27/41 
11/4/41 

11/6/41 
11/15/41 
11/24/41 
11/24/41 
12/16/41 

9/6/40 
9/23/40 
10/30/40 

12/16/40 

3/31/41 

6/27/41 

6/11/41 
8/13/41 

8/18/41 
8/29/41 

9/17/41 

3/11/42 

12/18/41 1/26/42 
3/24/42 (Reopened) 
12/27/41 
5/7/43 
12/27/41 1/14/42 

1/1/42 
1/12/42 
1/16/42 
2/23/42 
3/3/42 

3/4/42 

2/6/43 
10/19/43 
3/12/42 

3/20/42 
3/27/42 
3/31/42 
4/6/42 
4/7/42 

4/11/42 
4/14/42 
4/16/42 
4/17/42 
4/18/42 

4/18/42 
4/21/42 
4/22/42 
4/22/42 
4/29/42 

2/20/42 

2/20/42 

5/8/42 

8/28/42 
6/19/42 

12/9/40 
12/13/40 
1/15/41 

1/2/41 

1/29/41 

3/22/41 

7/1/41 
4/18/41 

8/27/41 

8/27/41 

9/23/41 

10/20/41 

11/13/41: 
1/9/42 I' 
12/5/4],. 

12/1/41 

12/17/41 
12/23/41 

4/9/42 
1/15/42 

2/4/42 

3/3/42 
3/12/42 

4/1/42 
8/1/42 

3/12/42 

3/20/42 
. 4/22/42 

4/7/42 
4/21/42 

5/1/42 
5/5/42 
5/5/42 
5/29/42 

5/6/42 

8/13/42 
6/13/42 

Date Date 
Field Report Engineer 
Reoeived 1n Examiner's 
..J[ashiD,gton _Rel'o,x:t'" 

2/7/41 

4/23/41 

1/11/41 

2/24/41 

5/14/41 

8/18/41 
5/12/41 

11/12/41 

10/6/41 

10/20/41 

12/22/41 

12/10/41 

2/16/42 

12/24/41 

2/6/42 
2/9/42 

4/17/42 
2/9/42 
5/7/43 

3/23/42 

4/13/42 
5/27/42 

6/16/42 
9/4/42 
2/6/43 
11/30/43 
4/6/42 

6/13/42 
6/15/42 
5/30/42 
6/23/42 

11/4/42 
5/27/42 
5/27/42 

·7/29/42 

6/22/42 

9/28/42 
6/19/42 

8/21/40 
9/9/40 
10/11/40 
3/13/43 
11/30/40 

3/13/43 
3/13/43 
5/27/41 
6/13/42 
2/24/41 

3/27/41 

3/20/41 
6/23/41 
3/19/43 

10/13/41 
6/18/41 
3/19/43 
6/27/41 
12/11/41 

6/2/41 
8/6/41 
12/28/42 
7/31/41 
8/22/41 

10/14/41 
9/6/41 
3/1~/43 
12/1/41 

5/1/42 
3/23/42 
1/21/42 

3/3/42 

3/9/42 
1/21/42 
1/15/43 
3/6/42 
3/9/42 

1/19/42 
6/10/42 
4/4/42 
6/10/43 
1/7/42 

2/14/42 
3/31/42 
2/13/42 
4/8/42 
7/3/42 

9/19/42 
2/19/43 
12/21/43 
6/12/42 

7/6/42 
7/6/42 
7/3/42 
7/3/42 
5/2/42 

11/6/42 
6/2/42 
6/11/42 

8/25/42 

7/6/42 
8/25/42 
6/9/42 
11./7/42 
7/13/42 

Date Action Date letter 
by Bo~rd. 01' . of Acceptanoe 
'p,ireo,~o.ra,. or IteJeotioIL 

9/6/40 
9/23/40 
10/30/40 
3/17/43 
12/16/40 

3/17/43 
3/17/43 
6/11/41 
6/17/42 
3/19/41 

4/11/41 

3/31/41 
7/2/41 
3/24/43 

10/20t41 
6/27/41 
3/24/43 
7/14/41 
12/24/41 

6/11/41 
8/13/41 
1/4/43 
8/8/41 
8/29/41 

11/3/41 
9/17/41 
3/24/43 
12/10/41 

5/11/42 
4/30/42 
1/26/42 

, \ c, 

'~3/6/42 

3/11/42 
2/4/42 
1/20/43 
3/11/42 
3/20/42 

1/26/42 
6/12/42 
5/11/42 
5/14/43 
1/14/42 

2/20/42 
4/6/42 
2/20/42 
5/20/42 
7/10/42 

9/23/42 
2/24/43 
12/29/43 
5/20/42 

7/17/42 
7/17/42 
7/10/42 
7/10/42 
5/8/42 

11/11/42 
6/12/42 
6/19/42 

8/31/42 

7/20/42 
8/28/42 
6/19/42 
11/13/42 
7/17/42 

9/6/40 
9/23/40 
10/30/40 

12/16/40 

6/19/41 
6/18/42 
3/19/41 

4/11/41 

3/31/41 
7/2/41 

10/20/41 
6/27/41 

7/14/41 
1/6/42 

6/11/41 
8/13/41 

8/8/41 
8/29/41 

11/3/41 
9/17/41 

12/15/41 

5/13/42 
5/1/42 
1/26/42 

3/9/42 

3/11/42 
2/9/42 
1/20/43 
3/11/42 

, 3/20/42 

1/26/42 
6/13/42 
5/27/42 
5/14/43 
1/14/42 

2/20/42 
4/6/42 
2/20/42 
5/20/42 
7/10/42 

9/24/42 
3/1/43 
12/31/43 
6/5/42 

7/17/42 
7/17/42 
7/13/42 

. 7/10/42 
5/8/42 

11/11/42 
6/12/42 
6/19/42 

8/31/42 

7/20/42 
8/28/42 
6/19/42 
11/13/42 
7/17/42 

Status 

Deolined 
Declined 
Declined 
Deolined 
Doc line d 

Deolined 
Deolined 
Approved 
Approved 
Deolined 

Deo1ined 
Withdrawn 
Declined 
Deolined 
Deol1ned 

Deolined 
Deol1ned 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Approved 

Deolined 
Declined 
Decl1ned 
Declined 
Deolined 

Deolined 
Deolined 
Declined 
Approved 
Withdrawn 

Approved 
4pproved 
l;>eol1ned 
Withdrawn 
Approved 

Deolined 
Approved 
Decl1ned 
Deolined 
Declined. 

Deolined 
Approved 
Approved 
Deolined 
Declined 

Declined 
Deolined 
Deolined 
DeOlined 
Deolined 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

,Deolined ' 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Deolined 

Deolined 
Deolined 
De o lined 
Withdrawn 
Deolined 

Decl1ned 
Deol1ned 
Deolined 
Deolined 
Deolined 

Date of 
Initial 

Disbursement - --

8/5/41 
7/9/42 

6/1/42 

6/5/42 

7/27/42 
7/14/42 

6/25/42 

4/22/42 

8/1/42 
7/24/42 

10/3/42 
3/24/43 

7/18/42 

,Date of 
First 

Paxro~l:. 

8/21/41 

5/16/42 

5/16/42 

7/1/42 
7/1/42 

6/1/42 

6/1/42 

8/1/42 
7/1/42 

11/4/42 

7/1/42 

Total 
Amount 

Authorized .. 

$20,000 
,18,000 

11,000 

20,000 

20,000 
20,00Q, , 

20,OQO 

20,000 

20,000 
20,000 

5,000 
15,000 
'15,000 
9,000 

Amount Expended 
Before 

Disbursement 
--.§.toPRed 

$5,000 

13,000 
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Date of Date Date Amount Expended 
Date Rejection on Date Field Field Report Engineer Date Aotion Date letter Date of Date of Total Before 

Mine Location Amount Appli oat ion Preliminary Examination Reoeived 1n Examiner's by BQard of of Acoeptance Init:l1:il First Am01.lllt D1sbursement 
Name of App110ant Oounty Principal Metal~ Requested Received Examination Autborized Washington Report Directors or Rejeotion . Status, Disbursemen,t Payroll. Autborize~ Stopped 

Oanyon Copper 00. Mohave Oopper $30.000 5/17/43 5/29/43 6/5/43 6/9/43 6/9/43 Declined 
Myers &. Morrison Cochise Gold, silver, copper, molybdent.tIII. 30,000 5/17/43 5/17/43 5/26/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Declined 
Taylor &. Gorman Pima Copper, tungsten 8,000 5/17/43 5/25/43 5/28/43 5/31/43 6/1/43 Approved 6/11/43 * $ 8,000 
Edward P. Crawford Mohave Mioa 15,000 5/19/43 Pending 
G. T. Alley Pima Copper 30,000 5/19/43 6/2/43 6/21/43 6/25/43 6/25/43 Deolined 

Gold Hill Dredging 00. YUlna Tungsten 25,000 5/19/43 5/13/43 5/24/43 5/28/43 5/29/43 Approved 6/9/43 6/15/43 25,000 
J. M. Layman, R &. :M.F. Jones Santa Oruz Silver, oopper, lead, z:Jno 30,000 5/22/43 6/8/43 7/20/43 Pending 
S. J. Patrick &. A. G. Wells Pinal Copper 5,000 5/22/43 5/22/43 5/28/43 6/2/43 6/2/43 Deolined 
Earl G. Rogers Yavapai Fluorspar 10,000 5/25/43 6/30/43 7/7/43 7/12/43 7/12/43 Declined 
Bulwark Mines, Inc. Mohave Gold, 311 'lor, 1eo.d, zinc 30,000 5/25/43 6/9/43 6/22/43 6/25/43 6/25/43 Declined 

E. A. Borge Gila Copper 30,000 5/26/43 6/9/43 6/25/43 6/30/43 6/30/43 Declined 
Frank II. Grannis Mohave Lead, zinc 30,000 5/27/43 5/27/43 6/2/43 6/4/43 6/4/43 Declined 
Horseshoe Mine Graham Oopper 11,000 5/29/43 6/2/43 6/4/43 6/7/43 6/8/43 Approved 6/24/43 * 11,000 
Feter Lund Gila Silver, oopper, lead, ~inc 7,000 5/31/43 5/31/43 6/5/43 6/9/43 6/9/43 Declined 
Meyer, Wa1ker,Oochrane,Little Mohave Gold, silver, copper,tungsten 20,000 5/31/43 7/12/43 7/20/43 l'ending 

Cbarles & May Turner Yavapai Silver, copper, lead, zinc 20,000 6/2/43 6/16/43 7/7/43 7/12/43 7/12/43 Deolined 
Edwin F. Rippey Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, zinc 8,800 6/7/43 6/14/43 6/18/43 6/25/43 6/28/43 Approved 7/12/43 * 8,800 
Paymaster Silver-Lead 00. Pima Gold, Silver, copper, lead 20,000 6/11/43 6/14/43 6/16/43 6/23/43 6/23/43 DMlined 
O. L. Baker Yavape.i Zinc 12,500 6/15/43 Pending 

----.,.--".~.,- . 

Lucy &. Frank Jones Cochise Oopper, zinc 10,000 6/15/43 7/5/43 7/12/43 7/16/43 7/16/43 Declined / 
\. r (' , \./ ". 

Vaughn Copper Co. Pinal Copper 20,000 6/15/43 7/5/43 7/14/43 '1/16/43 7/16/43 Doclined 1~ I ?) 
Frank E. Ohisum Gila Ttmgsten 20,000 6/16/43 P_3ndlng 

, 
,;}_I' 

:' ~/ (/ 0···· 
Daily Mines Co. Pima Oopper 30,000 6/18/43 7/12/43 Pending 
William S. Bradbury V.ohave Tungsten 30.000 6/22/43 Pending 

/Cf? c: 
Alexander C. Xynos Oochise Tung3ten 30,000 6/18/43 7/2/43 7/13/43 7/16/43 7/16/43 Declined 

f i.f 
(/ 

E. B. & C. B. Hayos Yavapai Copper 15,000 6/23/43 7/19/43 Pending f\' 
Yuma Copper Mine Yuma Oopper 30,000 6/25/43 7/2/43 7/10/43 7/12/43 7/12/43 Declined iCY . r r 
O. R. Garner Pinal Silver, lead 30,000 6/00/43 7/20/43 l'ending . , ., Sr,' ; 

o - L 
Ben E. Joy Yavapai Oopper 10,000 6/30/43 7/19/43 Pending L/ 

}," _. J t v-/r J ' 

*Refunding loan subsequent to pre1imlnaryRFC financing. 
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Date of Date Date .Amount Expended 
Date Rejeotion on Date Field Field Report Engineer Date Aotion Date letter Date of Date of Total Before 

Mine Location Amount Applioation Preliminary Examination Reoeived in Examiner's by Board of of Aooeptanoe Initial ]'lrat .Amount Disbursement 
Name of A~p1ioant County Prinoipa1 Metals Re9uest~d Reoeived Examin;a;t ion Authorized Washington Report Direotors or Rejeotion Status, Dlsp1U'sement Payroll Authorized StoEped 

W. F. Kime Gila Gold, silver, oopper $20,000 1/9/43 1/18/43 3/16/43 4/5/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Deolined 
John G. Streeter Santa Cruz Silver, oopper, lead 5,000 1/11/43 1/25/43 1/22/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Declined 
E. p. Hilton Pima Coppor, lead, zinc 5,000 1/15/43 1/21/43 2/25/43 3/11/43 3/17/43 3/18/43 Approved 4/12/43 5/1/43 $ 5,000 
Charlie H. lBI'own Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper. 20,000 1/15/43 4/12/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 DeClined 
W. J. Kirby Marioopa Copper ~0,000 1/18/43 2/25/43 3/26/43 4/5/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Deolined 

H. J. Farmer Santa Oruz Gold, silver, copper, lead 20,000 1/19/43 4/12/43 5/18/43 5/25/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Deolined 
E. A. Pennington Coohise Oopper 10,000 1/19/43 1/28/43 3/1/43 3/4/43 3/10/43 3/10/4:3 Declined 
Sierra Meta13 Coo Pinal Manganese 16,000 1/19/43 1/21/43 2/27/43 Withdrawn 
Havasu Lead Zino Mining 00. Oooonino Load, zino, vanadium 20,000 1/25/43 1/29/43 3/15/43 3/27/43 4/7/43 4/10/43 Approved 4/28/43 4/30/43 7,500 
Gladstone Copper Mine Santa Cruz Copper 20,000 1/25/43 2/2/43 3/22/43 4/3/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 Deolined 

J. L. MoIvor Gila Lead, zi.no 20,000 1/30/43 1/30/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 Approved ~'>/2/43 * 25,000 
\.~ J. R. Brann Pima Tungsten 20,000 2/1/43 2/1/43 3/25/43 4/14/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 Doc lined 

Patagonia Metal Mines Santa Cruz Manganese 40,000 2/2/43 2/5/43 3/25/43 3/31/43 4/5/43 4/5/43 Deolinod 
ViVian H. Singleton (Mrs.) , Gila 1.el;ld 20,000 2/3/43 2/(5/43 3/26/43 3/31/43 4/5/43 4/5/43 DecJ.ined 
Mtn~s Development Ino. Mohave Lead, zlno 22,000 2/16/43 3/23/43 3/25/43 3/29/43 3/30/43 Approved. 4/19/43 * 9,500 

J. L. MoWilliams Coohise Gold, silver, oopper, lead 10,000 2/16/43 3/8/43 4/13/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 
Amargosa Molybdenum & Oopper Corp. Pima Molybden1xm, copper 20,000 2/24/43 2/2~/43 3/10/43 3/15/4:.5 3/16/43 Approved 6,500 5,000 
N. S. Oberan Yavapai Copper 30,000 2/24/43 2/24/43 3/1/43 3/8/4·3 3/9/43 Approved 3/29/43 * 15,000 
Harry C. J. Lennox Mohave Copper, lead, zinc 20,000 2/24/43 3/30/43 Pending** 
Wm. S. Segar & R.P.M. Davis :Mohave Gold, lea1, zinc 20,000 2/27/43 Withdrawn 

John S. Madigan Pima Flourspar 14,300 3/1/43 4/12/43 4/24/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 
W. G. OtBrian (Mrs.) Mohave Lead 16,500 3/1/43 5/25/43 Withdravm 
Vi. H. Wilson & Associates Cochise Copper, lead, zino 15,000 3/3/43 3/3/43 3/25/43 3/29/43 3/29/43 Declined 
Roy E. Walde Yavapai Copper ·8,000 3/6/43 Withdrawn 
Charles E. MoOul1och Pima Copper 20,000 3/6/43 3/6/43 3/15/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Declined 

John A. Gray Pinal Gold, copper 10,000 3/10/43 3/23/43 4/9/43 4/16/43 4/J.6/43 Declined 
Russel Haddy & E. L. Nelson Pinal Gold, oopper 12,000 3/13/43 3/17/43 Pending** 
Henry L. Williams, Jr. Yavapai Lead,zino 15,000 3/13/43 4/5/43 4/13/43 4/19/43 4/19/43 Deolined 
E. I. Mills & ]'. P. Braoken Yavapai Copper 7,500 3/16/43 3/16/43 3/17/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Approved· . 4/13/43 * 7,500 
E. I. Mills & F. P. Bracken Yavapai Copper 16,000 6/18/43 7/5/43 7/8/43 7/12/43 .Approved 8,500 

Max R. B. Baumkirchner Oochise Copper, lead, zinc 20,000 3/18/43 5/25/43 5/00/43 6/2/43 6/2/43 Declined 
James H. Maoia Cochise Lead 15,000 3/18/43 4/16/43 5/24/43 5/28/43 6/2/43 Approved 6/28/43 7/1/43 8,000 
Bullard Gold Mines, Ino. Yavapai Gold, copper 20,000 3/19/43 3/19/43 5/24/43 5/31/43 5/.31/43 DeclinGd 
Viotory Manganese Co. Yavapai Manganese 20,000 3/19/43 3/19/43 4/6/43 4/12/43 4/12/43 Deolined 
Arnt T. Braathen Santa Oruz Copper, lead, zinc 27,500 3/22/43 3/22/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deolined 

JohnW. Eastburn Santa Cruz Lead, zinc 10,000 3/24/43 5/22/43 5/25/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Declined 
Fred Gibbs Yavapai MolybdenUJU, copper 30,000 3/26/43 3/26/43 4/28/43 5/3/43 5/4/43 Approved 6/4/43 * 30,000 
D. E. & D. G. Ah1burg Mohave Gold, silver, lead, o opper , zino 20,000 3/26/43 5/4/43 5/10/43 5/14/43 5/14/43 Declined 
Evert Braokenridge Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper, zino 5,000 3/29/43 5/3/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Declined 
Artosia Investment Co. Pima Silver, lead, copper 4,000 3/29/43 4/17/43 4/26/43 4/30/43 4/30/43 Deo1ined 

Frank p. Bracken Maricopa Copper 5,000 3/29/43 3/29/43 4/1/43 4/9/43 4/9/43 Declined 
Garfield Gray Yuma Copper 10,000 4/5/43 

4/9/43 
Withdrawn 

BenE. Joy Yavapai Tungsten 25,000 4/7/43 4/7/43 4/16/43 4/16/43 Deolined 
James T. Owans & B. S. Eyer Pima Copper 10,000 4/12/43 5/3/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Declined 
J. A. Duffy & C •. A. WYIUle Santa Cruz Molybdenum 30,000 4V,/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 DecUned 

G. W. Hassler, Jr. Yuma Gold, silver., copper 30,000 4/12/43 5/10/43 5/27/43 5/31/43 5/31/43 Deolined 
,Peter H. Lund Gila Silver, copper, lead 49,819.60 4/13/43 4/13/43 4/23/43 4/28/43 4/28/43 Deolin.ed 
T & S Mining Co. Yuma Silver, manganese, tungsten, cobalt 25,000 4/17/43 4/17/43 5/1/43 5/5/43 5/5/43 Declined 
Webb & Scogings Mohave Copper, lead, zino, gold, silver 30,000 4/17/43 5/18/43 5/21/43 5/26/43 5/26/43 Declined 
H. J. Waters Cochise Oopper 15,000 4/17/43 4/17/43 5/8/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Declined 

R. A. Brett & F. W. Edgerton Yuma Lead 53,030 4/17/43 4/26/43 5/17/43 6/11/43 6/16/43 6/16/43 Deolined 
D. J. Miller Pima Gold, silver, oopper, lead, zino 9,500 4/20/43 4/20/43 4/28/43 5/3/43 5/4/43 Approved 5/10/43 * 9,500 
Paul J. Dueker Yuma. Copper 15,000 4/21/43 4/21/43 5/1/43 5/5/43 5/5/43 Doc1ined 
C. W. T. Oopper Mining Co. Oooonino Copper 7,000 4/24/43 5/17/43 6/8/43 6/14/43 6/21/43 Approved 7,000 
M. B. Dudley Mohave Coppa r, molybdenum 40,000 4/27/43 5/5/43 Pending 

Muheim Brothers Pima Copper, manganose 20,000 4/28/43 5/21/43 5/25/43 5/28/43 5/28/43 Deolined 
Harry E. Le3 Coohise Copper, lead, silver 20,000 4/30/43 5/20/43 6/16/43 6/21/43 6/21/43 Deolined 
J. Hl3nry Hall Mohave Lead, zinc 15,880 4/30/43 4/30/43 5/3/43 5/10/43 5/10/43 Approved 5/19/43 * 16,000 
Witt Burrows Blay100k Yavapai Gold, silver, copper, zi no, lead 14,500 5/1/43 5/1/43 5/4/43 5/7/43 5/11/43 Approved 5/13/43 * 14,500 
United Lead-Zinc Mines, Ino. Mohave Gold; silver, lead, zino 20,000 5/1/43 5/4/43 5/7/43 5/12/43 5/12/43 Deolined 

Sam Norris Mohave Gold, silver, .ooppor, lead, zinc 24,000 5/7/43 5/17/43 5/21/43 5/26/43 5/27/43 Approved 6/15/43 * 24,000 
Fred A. Bennett Pima Copper, z 100 20,000 5/10/43 6/1/43 6/9/43 6/14/43 6/14/43 Approved 6,000 
Oharle~ E. Udall Pima Ttulgsten 12,000 5/11/43 5/13/43 6/14/43 6/16/43 6/21/43 6/21/43 Deolined Irq (;\(. 
Fa100n Mining 00. Pinal Tungsten 10,000 5/12/43 6/2/43 Withdrawn t./ J ~I 

1 )"../ 

5/14/43 6/25/43 6/30/43 7/5/43 7/5/43 Deolined 
" i i 

W. D. Riley Yuma Lead, zino, mo1ybdenmn, vanadiUJU 30,000 

*Reftulding loan subsequent to preliminary RFO finanoing. 

**Pending outcome of preliminary development loan program. 
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Date of Pate Date Amount Expended 
Date Rejection on 'Date Field Field ~eport Engineer Date Action Date letter Date of Date of Total Bofore 

Mine Location Amount Applioation Preliminary Examination Received in Examiner's by Board of of Acoeptance Initial First Amount Disbursemen t 
Name of Applio~ Oounty Principal Metals Requestes. Reoeived Examination Authorized Washington Report Direotors or Rejection Status Disbursement Palro11 Authorized Stopped 

Ohar!es Lookridge 'Ooconino Oopper 3.049 4/21/42 8/28/42 8/25/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deel j,ned 
R. W. Nioholas Pima Oopper 20,000 4/22/42 6/19/42 6/9/42 6/19/42 6/19/42 Declined 
E. A. Hughes & Ooie Bales Pinal Gold, s11 vel' , zino, oopper 150,000 4/22/42 8/13/42 9/28/42 11/7/42 11/13/42 11/13/42 Deolined 
David O. Woodbury ,Mohave Oopper 8,000 4/29/42 5/13/42 6/19/42 7/13/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Deolined 
CarlEder Gila Zino 5,000 6/4/42 6/13/42 8/3/42 9/11/42 9/18/42 9/19/42 Approved - 11/13/42 12/15/42 5,000 

Tombstone Development 00. Ooohise Zinc, oopper, manganese 20,000 5/8/42 6/26/42 6/11/42 6/26/42 6/26/42 Deolined 
Anton Kalinowski Pinal Gold, silver, copper 3,000 5/9/42 7/10/42 7/2/42 7/10/42 7/10/42 Doolined 
A. R. Byrd, Jr. Santa Oruz Manganese 20,000 5/11/42 6/29/42 6/25/42 6/29/42 6/29/42 Deolined 
Oharles L. Brouse Pima Gold, copper 5,000 5/11/42 6/10/42 7/31/42 8/22/42 8/26/42 8/26/42 Deolined 

, F. Mark, R. S.& M. F. Jones Mohave Lead, zinc 75,000 5/15/42 6/15/42 5/30/42 6/15/42 6/15/42 Deolined 

A. R. Byrd, Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zinc, oopper 20,000 5/16/42 5/29/42 8/25/42 9/11/42 9/18/42 9/18/42 Approved - 10/29/42 11/30/42 20,000 
A. R. Byrd, Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zinc, oopper 8,000 4/30/43 4/30/43 5/5/43 5/12/43 5/13/43 Approved- 5/19/43 8,000 
Boulder Mining 00. Yavapai Lead, zino 20,000 5/18/42 5/19/42 6/12/42 7/18/42 7/24/42 7/25/42 Approved- 8/18/42 8/1/42 20,000 
Boulder Mining 00. Yavapai Lead, zino 20,000 10/18/42 10/21/42 10/23/42 10/23/42 Approved " 11/5/42 20,000 
Pi erra Perry Y(\.vapai llead, oopper 15,000 5/18/42 5/26/42 6/17/42 8/18/42 8/26/42 8/26/42 Declil1F)d 

Jefferson Mines, Ino. Santa Oruz Lead' 20,000 5/18/42 5/28/42 8/4/42 Pending# 
Wolverine & Arizona Min. 00. Coohise Copper 18,000 5/19/42 5/29/42 1/26/43 2/18/43 2/22/43 2/22/43 Deolined 
Feter H. Lund Gila Gold, silver, lead, vanadium 5,000 5/21/42 7/20/42 7/3/42 7/20/42 7/20/42 Deolined 
Williams & Oh3.1mors Marioopa Manganese 13,000 5/22/42 5/29/42 7/20/42 7/25/42 8/7/42 8/7/42 Approved,- 9/8/42 9/10/42 8,000 
Po1arts Mining Coo Mohave Manganese 20,000 6/1/42 6/24/42 10/5/42 10/12/42 10/17/42 10/17/42 Deolined 

Squaw Peak Oopper Mining 00. Yavapai Oopper t molybdenum. 20,000 6/4/42 6/26/42 8/22/42 10/10/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Approved- 11/18/42 n/30/42 20,000 
Vivian Mining Co., Inc. Graham Silver, lead, oopper 8,500 6/5/42 6/22/42 7/22/42 101z/42 10/9/42 10/9/42 Approved-- J.1/16/42 11/30/42 8,500 
Maurioe Thomas Hedderman Coohise Zino 5,000 6/10/42 6/29/42 8/17/42 9/21/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Deolined 

,A. Armst rong & J. S. YacDona1d Yavapai Zinc 3,000 6/17/42 7/3/42 7/21/42 8/4/42 8/14/42 8/15/42 Approved - 8/29/42 9/15/42 5,000 
A. O. Talbot Yavapai Silver, lead, zino 5,000 6/17/42 7/17/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Deolined 

'Kei th Knight Pima Lead 5,000 6/22/42 7/8/42 8/3/42 8/24/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deolined 
,,0. T. Ward & N. A. Walden Yavapai Copper 10,000 6/22/42 8/13/42 8/21/42 8/21/42 Deolined 
,P.H. MoOullough & J.J. Fagan Mohave Gold, 0 opper 5,000 6/22/42 7/9/42 8/31/42 9/23/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Deolined 

Graoe M. Sparkes Oochise Gold, silver, lead, zinc, copper 14,000.95 6/22/42 7/2/42 8/13/42 8/28/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Approved"" 10/21/42 10/15/42 14,000 
Oulver-Murphy 00. Oochise Tungsten 20,000 6/23/42 8/14/42 8/8/42 8/14/42 8/14/42 Deolined 

Donovan Dale Santa Oruz Lead, copper 20,000 6/25/42 7/22/42 9/14/42 9/28/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Declined 
John W. Daily Pima Copper 10,000 6/29/42 7/22/42 8/11/42 8/25/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 DeoUned 
Will Patty Santa Oruz o opper 20,000 6/29/42 11/17/42 11/25/42 11/25/42 Declined 
Goodbody, Foster & Moore Mohave Gold, oopper 20,000 6/29/42 7/29/42 8/29/42 9/3/42 9/9/42 9/9/42 Declined 
Katherine Johnson (lItra.Ed) Yuma Manganese 2,500 7/2/42 8/22/42 10/6/42 10/23/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Deolined 

Oopper Ledge l.i!ning Corp. Pima Gold, silver, oopper '30,000 7/4/42 8/12/42 8/10/42 8/12/42 8/12/42 Deo1ined 
L. F. A1breoht & J. Fagan Yavapai Oopper, zino 20,000 7/6/42 8/1/42 2/2/43 2/11/43 2/15/43 2/15/43 De10lined 
J. H. Knight, P.&.M. Vukoye ,Mohave Lead, zinc, copper 20,000 7/9/42 1/14/43 3/6/43 3/11/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Declined 
Wm. S. Sagar Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zinc 20,000 7/10/42 7/15/42 9/14/42 4/16/43 4/23/43 4/26/43 Approved -- 6/8/43 6/24/43 20,000 
M.F., R.S., & M.],. Jones Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 7/13/42 8/10/42 10/16/42 10/29/42 11/9/42 11/9/42 Deolined 

Randolph Jenks Pima Oopper 20,000 7/13/42 8/11/42 9/22/42 10/29/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Deolined 
John A. Oampbe11 Marioopa Fluorspar 5,000 7/15/42 8/21/42 10/5/42 11/9/42 11/11/42 11/12/42 Approved' 11/27/42 12/15/42 7,000 
Elmer O. Walker Oochise Tungsten 20,000 7/15/42 7/31/42 9/21/42 10/22/42 10/23/42 10/24/42 Approved- 11/23/42 12/15/42 5,000 
Alex. O. Hamilton Pinal Oopper 20,000 7/17/42 8/7/42 9/28/42 11/2/42 11/6/42 11/6/42 Decl:1.ned 
Ralph A. Airheart Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 7/21/42 8/14/42 9/28/42 12/7/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Deolined 

O. D. Leshl3r Yuma Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 7/21/42 8/22/42 10/19/42 11/28/42 12/2/42 12/2/42 Deolined 
H. G. Snyder Coconino Copper 20,000 7/21/42 7/24/42 8/22/42 3/27/43 3/31/43 Deolinod 
E. O. Hackbarth, Maricopa Gold, oopper 20,000 7/21/42 9/7/42 9/2/42 9/7/42 9/7/42 Deolined 
A. Maofarlane Mohave Gold, copper 20,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 11/9/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deolined 
The Viotory Manganese 00. Yavapai Manganese 5,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 9/14/42 10/19/42 10/28/42 10/28/42 Approved - 11/8/42 11/16/42 5,000 

Oharles L. (Abe) Farra Pinal Oopper 20,000 7/23/42 8/26/42 10/26/42 12/24/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 Delolined 
Edward D. Farley Santa Oruz Gold, silver, lead, zino, copper 20,000 7/25/42 8/27/42 10/16/42 11/18/42 11/23/42 11/23/42 DElolined 
Silver Plate Mining 00. Yavapai Gold, silver, copper 20,000 7/28/42 9/2/42 8/27/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Delolined 
John O. & Nellie Lemons Marioopa Tungsten 20,000 7/29/42 10/16/42 10/7/42 10/16/42 10/16/42 Deolined 
Karl W. Fackler Santa Cruz Oopper 20,000 7/29/42 8/28/42 10/6/42 12/28/42 1/1/43 1/1/43 Deo1ined 

Briehter DaYS Mining Corp. Mohavo Gold, silver, lead, zinc 20,000 7/31/42 8/28/42 11/30/42 12/15/42 12/21/42 12/21/42 Delolined 
Q,uijota Mine Pima l..aad, manganese 30,000 8/4/42 10/2/42 9/23/42 10/2/42 10/2/42 DElolinod 
O.N.C'lTeer, H.F.&W.L. Haught Gila Gold, silver, lead, oopper 13,000 8/7/42 9/28/42 9/22/42 9/28/42 9/28/4,2 Deolined 

, Kingdon Ariz. Min. & Milling Yava.pai Gold, silver, lead, oopper 20,000 8/10/42 9/23/42 11/11/42 1/4./43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Deolined 
D.B.&.J.M. Powell, F. L. Hatoh W.arioopa ~.anganese 20,000 8/10/42 8/31/42 10/8/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 J.1/27/42 DElclinad 

H. Stump & H. E. Ketohum Yavapai Lead, zino 5,000 8/10/42 9/30/42 9/26/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 DEHJlined 
R. O. Jamison &. R. T. Sill Pinal Manganese 20,000 8/10/42 8/28/42 10/12/42 10/28/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Approved: 12/11/42 1/1/43 1l,OOO 
R. O. Jamison &. R. T. Sill Pinal !vIanganese 5,000 5/10/43 5/18/43 5/22/43 5/26/43 5/29/43 Approved 5/10/43 2,500 
R. F. Sohaeffer Oochise Tungsten 20,000 8/12/42 8/25/42 9/21/42 9/25/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Declined " 
Molson & Oompany Ptma Vanadium 5,000 8/17/42 10/31/42 1/18/43 1/23/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 DE)olined -)"lq ,be o 

**Pending outoome of preliminary development loan prog.i.'aIl1 



DATA ON ARIZONA DEVELOPMENT LOAN APPLICATIONS 
(Applioations reoeived from August 1940 through ~une 1943) 

Date of Date Date .Amount Expended 
Date Rejection on Date Field Field Report Engln~er Date Action Date letter Date of Date of Total Before 

Mine Location .Amount Application Preliminary Examination Reoeived in Examiner's by Board of of Aooeptance Initial First Amount Disbursement 
Name of Applicant County Prinoipal Metals Requested _~eceived Examination Authorized Washington Report ....... Directors or Rejection Status . Dhbursement Pal~l:! Autho~ize-d .. __ Stopped 

Big Chief Mining 00. Yavapai Gold $20,000 8/9/40 9/6/40 8/21/40 9/6/40 9/6/40 DEtol1ned 
James M. Atkins & Bob Atkins Mohave Gold, silver 20,000 8/24/40 9/23/40 9/9/40 9/23/40 9/23/40 Declined 
R. W. Bell & C. O. Carlson Yuma Gold 9,000 9/11/40 10/30/40 10/11/40 10/30/40 10/30/40 Deolined 
James M. Ayres Yuma Gold 20,000 9/27/40 3/l3/43 3/17/43 DEt.olined 
Earl Pierce Gila Asbestos 5,000 11/18/40 12/16/40 11/30/40 12/16/40 12/16/40 DEloiined 

Ben F. Griffith Mohave Gold, silver 20,000 11/25/40 12/9/40 2/7/41 3/13/43 3/17/43 DElo-J,ined 
D. Durazo & A. Amarillas Pinal Gold, silver 8,000 12/9/40 12/13/40 3/13/43 3/17/43 DeoH.p.ed 
Henry W. Berger Mohave Tungsten 20,000 12/18/40 1/15/41 4/23/41 5/27/41 6/11/41 6/19/41 Approved 8/5/41 8/21/41 $20,000 
Henry W. Berger 6/9/42 6/13/42 6/17/42 6/18/42 Approved 7/9/42 .18,000 
Moon Mt. Gold Mines Coo Yuma Gold 20,000 12/23/40 1/2/41 1/11/41 2/24/41 3/19/41 3/19/41 Declined 

Dragoon Mining Corp. Cochise Tungsten 20,000 1/13/41 1/29/41 2/24/41 3/27/41 4/11/41 4/11/41 Deolined 
F. VI. Bose & N. C. Burson Pinal Gold , silver,mo1ybdenum,vanadium 20,000 1/24/41 Withdrawn 
Samat Mining Co. Yavapai Gold, silver 17,500 2/17/41 3/31/41 3/20/41 3/31/41 3/31/41 Deolined 
L. E. Shoup Cooonino Manganeoe 12,500 2/24/41 3/22/41 5/14/41 6/23/41 7/2/41 7/2/41 Deolined 
Henry L. Willia.ms. ~r. Yavapai Ant:l.mony 20,000 3/28/41 Withdrawn 

Clyde L. Baker Yavapai Gold, Silver, lead, zino 20,000 4/3/41 7/1/41 8/18/41 10/13/41 10/20/41 10/20/41 Deolin~d 
Earl B. Law & Cecil Martin Yuma Manganese 20,000 4/7/41 4/18/41 5/12/41 6/18/41 6/27/41 6/27/41 Deolined 
H. M. ~anes Marloopa Gold, ooppor 15,000 4/28/41 3/19/43 3/24/43 Declined 
Arthur Bowen Yavapai C'101d 20.000 4/28/41 6/27/41 6/27/41 7/14/41 7/14/41 Deolined 
H. H. 8c F. D. Shuck Mohave Silver, zinc 8.500 5/7/41 8/27/41 11/12/41 12/11/41 12/24/41 1/6/42 Approved 6/1/42 5/16/42 11,000 

Joseph C. Bacon Santa Cruz Gold, sHvar, oopper 10,700 5/8/41 6/11/41 6/2/41 6/11/4J. 6/11/41 Declined 
Walter Guzzardi Yavapai Gold, silver. copper 20,000 5/24/41 8/13/41 8/6/41 8/13/41 8/13/41 Deolined 
Emile L. Marootto Maricopa Gold, lead, co pper 5,000 5/26/41 12/28/42 1/4/43 Declined 
O. I. Dawson et al Mohave Gold 20,000 6/16/41 8/18/41 7/31/41 . 8/8/41 8/8/41 Declined 
rrhomas Noble Santa Cruz Gold, sHvor, lead 20,000 8/6/41 8/29/41 8/22/41 8/29/41 8/29/41 De,olined 

Rose Tlmgsten Mining Co. Gila Tungsten 20,000 8/11/41 8/27/41 10/6/41 10/14/41 11/3/41 1l/3/41 Declino1 
Providence Min:f.ng Corp. Pinal Gold, s5.1ver, lead, zinc 20,000 8/15/41 9/17/41 9/6/41 9/17/41 9/17/41 Declined 
'If. J. Crollch· Gila Tungsten 20,000 9/9/41 3/19/43 3/24/43 De~l1ned 

Ben E. Joy Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 9/19/41 9/23/41 10/20/41 12/1/41 12/10/41 12/15/41 Approved 6/5/42 5/16/42 20,000 
Harold H. Block Yavapai (".-old 10,000 9/22/41 Withdrawn 

Joo H. 8c John H. Clina Gila Wolframite 20,000 9/29/41 10/20/41 12/22/41 5/1/42 5/1.1/42 5/13/42 Approved 7/27/42 7/1/42 20,000 
Reward Mine Pinal Zinc 20,000 10/8/41 3/23/42 4/16/42 5/1/42 Approved 7/14/42 7/1/42 20,000 
Vail:tam Vero Thorpe MariCOpa Gold, silvor, ooppor 20,000 10/24/41 11/13/4J. 12/10/4J. 1/21/42 1/26/42 1/26/42 De<Jlined 
L. Burton & J. R. Findley Mohave Tungsten 20,000 10/27/41 1/9/42 WitbUra'lID. 
W~ Uiam. F. Foy Pima Gold, zinc, copper 20,000 11/4/41 12/5/41 2/J.6/42 3/3/42 3/6/42 3/9/42 Approved 6/25/42 6/1/42 20,000 

E. Massey & G. H. Marrill Yavapai Gold 20,000 11/6/41 3/11/42 3/9/42 3/11/42 3/11/42 Deolined 
N. C. Burson Pinal Gold, silver, lead 20.000 11/15/41 12/1/41 12/24/41 1/21/42 2/4/42 2/9/42 Approved 4/22/42 6/1/42 20,000 
Nathania1 Dors",tte Hightower Maricopa Silver, copper manganeoo 5.000 11/24/41 1/15/43 1/20/43 1/20/43 Deolined 
Victor Oons. Mining Co. Pima Copper 20,000 11/24/41 12/17/41 2/6/42 3/5/42 3/11/42 3/11/42 Deolined 
M. I). Obrogon & F. Castillo Pinn Silver, lead, Z1l'l.O, oopper 5,000 12/16/41 12/23/41 2/9/42 3/9/42 3/20/42 3/20/42 Deolined 

I,ime Cap MinE! Gl'eanlae Lead, zino 20,000 12/18/41 1/26/42 1/19/42 1/26/42 1/26/42 Deolined 
Lime Cap Mine 3/24/42(Heopened) 4/9/42 4/17/42 6/10/42 6/12/42 6/13/42 Approved 8/1/42 8/1/42 20,000 
¥essrs; Harrison & Swensk Gila Tungsten 20,000 12/27/41 1/15/42 2/9/42 4/4/42 5/11/42 5/27/42 Approved 7/24/42 7/1/42 20,000 
Sunset Mining Co. Pinal Gold, co pper 20,000 12/27/41 1/14/42 1/7/42 1/14/42 1/14/42 Declined 

?'Calistoga Min. & Dev. Co. Graham Gold, lead, copper, iron 20,000 1/1/42 2/20/42 2/14/42 2/20/42 2/20/42 Dec:1ined 

Miohael Serasio Pima Tungsten 20,000 1/12/42 2/4/42 3/23/42 3/31/42 4/6/42 4/6/42 DecHned 
Wingfield, Wingfield, Snyder Yava.pai Copper 20,000 1/16/42 2/20/42 2/13/42 2/20/42 2/20/42 Declined 
Pinto Tungsten Mines, Ino. Gila. Tungsten 20,000 2/23/42 3/3/42 4/13/42 4/8/42 5/20/42 5/20/42 Deolined 

Robert N. Doyle Yuma :Manganese 20.000 3/3/42 3/12/42 5/27/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 7/10/42 Dac:lined 

P. R. Uelln Yavapai Copper 20,0,?0 3/4/42 4/1/42 6/15/42 
p. R. Helm 8/1/42 9/4/42 9/19/42 9/23/42 9/24/42 Approved- 10/3/42 11/4/42 5,000 
p. R. Helm 20,000 2/6/43 2/6/43 2/19/43 2/24/43 3/1/43 Approved· 3/24/43 20.000 
Mannnoth-Tiger Ext. Min. Co. Pinal Lead 20,000 3/12/42 3/J.2/42 4/6/42 5/12/42 5/20/42 6/5/42 Approveq. - 7/18/42 7/1/42 9,000 
Rough Rider Group #1-2-3 Pima Copper 20,000 3/20/42 3/20/42 6/13/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Deolined 'i. ) :; . Xi cD 

~. E. Haist Santa Cruz Silver, copper 10,000 3/27/42 4/22/42 6/15/42 '1/6/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Declined 
Branoh,Carriger.Giffin,Doug1aa Gila Lead, copper 20,000 3/31/42 4/7/42 5/30/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 7/13/42 Deolined 
William Golding Hokett Yavapai Manganese 20,000 4/6/42 4/21/42 6/23/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 7/10/42 Declined 
Thea V/ill1amson Cochise Gold, silver 40,000 4/7/42 5/8/42 5/2/42 5/8/42 5/8/42 Declined -_.-
Lone Star Mine Graham Lead, oopper 20,000 4/11/42 11/4/42 11/6/42 11/11/42 11/11/42 Deolined 

Mrs. B. H. Westlake Gila Tungsten 20,000 4/14/42 5/1/42 5/27/42 6/2/42 6/12/42 6/12/42 Declined 
Hugh R. Doggs, Trustee Pinal Gold, 8il vel', copper 20,000 4/16/42 5/5/42 5/27/42 6/11/42 6/19/42 6/19/42 Declined 
Ari-Butte Operating Co. Pinal Gold, silver, lead. 00 pper 20,000 4/17/42 5/5/42 Withdrawn 
George R. Hay Santa Cruz Silver, load 50,000 4/18/42 5/29/42 r'/29/42 8/25/42 8/31/42 8/31/42 Declined 
N. A. Gonzales Pima F10urspar 20,000 4/18/42 5/6/42 6/22/42 7/6/42 7/20/42 7/20/42 Deolined 
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DaTid o. Woodbury IIobaTe Copper • 8.000 '/29/~ S/13/U 6/19/4.1 '/a/4,2 '/17/41 '/1'/4,2 Deo1iDed 
Carl Mer Gila ZiDO ~,OOO 5/./u 6/13/4.2 8/3/4.2 9/11/"2 9/18/ftI. 9/19/~ £.pP1"OTad • ~.OOO ToablROJle DeTelo:plBent Co. Coohise Zlao, oopper, laApIle.e 20,000 5/8/~ 6/26/~ 6/1l/~ 6/26/~ 6/26/4.2 ~l1Mc1 
Aa~oll ltalillonk1 PiJLa1 Gold, 8ilTer, oopper 3,000 5/9/4.2 7/10/42 7/2/4.2 7/10/4.a 7/10/48 Deo11ned 
A. R. Byrd, :Tr. Santa Cruz IIImgane.e 20,000 5/11/4.2 6/29/ftI. 6/e/U 6/29/4.2 6/29/4.11, Deoliud 

Charles L. Brou.a P1aa Gold, oopper 5,000 5/11/U 6/10/4,2 7/S1/U 8/aa/U 8/26/4.2 8/25/4.2 Deol1lle4 
F. Mark, R.S. &:: K.F. :Tones VohaTa Lead, zinc 75,000 5/lr>/'2 6/15/.2 5/SO/4.2 6~/4.2 6/15/"2 DeolJ.u4 
A. R. Byrd, :Tr. Pu. Silver, laad, zillc, copper 20.000 5/16/4:2 5/29/42 8/~/U 9/Ulu 9/18/-&2 9/18/4.2 4pproTed 10/29/4.2 20,000 Boulder Kinin« 00. YaTapa! Lead, zillO 20,000 5/18/f.! 5/19/'2 6/lJA/4.2 '/lB/4Jl 7/M/4.2 7/e/4,2 ApproTed 8/18/.1 8/1/"1 20,000 Pierre Perry YaTapai Lead, aoppar 15,000 5/1&/"a 5/26/4,2 6/17/42 8/18/4,2 8/26/42 8/26/U Deolae4 

:refferson Kine., Inc. Sanu Orua x..ad 20,000 5/18/4.2 5/28/4.2 8/';4:2 Held ill .AbeJ8D,c. 
WolTeriu " Al"izoDa Kin. Co. Cochise CoppaI' 18,000 e/19/4.2 5/29/4:2 ~Jld1Da Peter H. LuDd Gila Gold, silver, lead, Tanadi UIl 5,000 5/21/4,2 7/aD/.a 7/3/4.2 7/10/4.2 7/20/4,2 Deol1u4 Williams &:: ChalMra 1IIlri00pa Mangenese 13,000 5/22/4.2. 5/29/.2 7/20/V. '/25/4.2 8/7/4.2 8/7/U ApproTed 9/8/4.2 9/10/f,2 8,000 Pblarts IUnUg 00. lIouTe Jl&Dgau.e 20,000 '/1/.2 6/24:/4.2 10/1'/4,1 10/17/42 Deol1J1ed 

Squaw P.alr; Ooppar 1I1n1.Dg 00. TaTapal Copper, lI017bdaua 20,000 6/./4,2 6/2&/4,2 8/22/.a 10/12/4.2 10/12/U .lpproTed 20,000 TiTian JI1niDg Co., Ino. Grahaa Silvar, lead, ooppar 8,500 6/5/42 6/22/42 '/22/4:2 10/9/4.1 10/9/42 .lpproftll 8.&00 )(aurio. '1'h~. Hedde1"ll&ll Cochise Zino 5,000 6/10/4.2 6/29/4,2 S/1'/42 9/28/4,1 VI2J3/4.2 Deol1ne4 
A..a.m.trong &:: 1.S.)(acDonald YaTaJl' 1 ZlllO 3,000 6/17/.2 '/3/U 7/21/4.2 8/./4.2 8/14/4.2 8/15/4.2 .lpproTed 8/29/4.2 V/15/U 5,000 A. O. Talbot TaTapai S11 Tel', lead, zinc 5,000 7/17/4.2 7/6/4,2 7/1'1/U 7/17/U Deol1u4 

Xel th b1gb." Pia Lead 5,000 6/22/.2 7/8/4.2 8/3/0 8/14/4.2 8/28/4,2 8/28/.1 Deol1nM 
C. T. Ward &:: N. A. Wald.n YaTapal Copper 10,000 6/22/4,2 8/lS/f.2 s/n/4,! 8/21/4,1 Dacl1Decl 
P. H. JlcCullougb. &. :T.:T. Fagan )(obaT. Gold t oopper 5,000 6/22/U 7/9/'2 8/~1/U tJ/SO/U 9/SO/U Decl1l1ed 

. Grace M. Sparkes Cochi.a Gold,s11Ter,l .. d,zlno,oopper 14,000.95 6/22/4,2 7/a/4.2 8/lS/a 8/28/4.2 9/2/f.2 9/2/U .lPP1'OTed 10/2~/42 14,000 -C'"ul:Ter-llurphy Co. Cocbi8e Tungsten 20,000 6/23/U 8/14/42 ") a/8/42 8/1"/4,2 8/1'/4.2 Deolined 

Dono'ftll Dale San~a Cruz t.ad, copper 20,000 6/25/42 7/22/42 9/14/42 1.0/12/ ..... 10/12/'2 Deo111184 
:Tou •• Da11y P1Ja Copper 10,000 6/19/"2 7/22/U S/ll/ •• 8/15/4,2 S/rs/U 8/28/4.2 Deolined 
W111 PaUy Suta Cruz Copper 20,000 6/29/.2 Pud1Dc 
Goodbody, Foster &:: Iilore KouTe Gold, oopper 20,000 6/29/4.2 7/29/42 a/29/"2 9/9/4,a 9/v/4.2 Deolined 
Katherlne :Tohnson (lira. ~) YUIJ& ¥uganas. 2,500 7/2/'2 8/22/42 10/6/4.2 10/23/4,2 11/4,/U 11/./4.2 Deol1Ded 

Copper Lec\ge Kin1ng Corp. Pima Gold, silTer, oopper 30,000 7/./4.2 8/1%/42. 8/10/'2 8/12/U 8/12/4:2 Deolined 
L. F. Albreoht &:: :T. :ragan YaTapai Copper, z1Jlo 20,000 7/6/42 8/1/.2 PeDding 
J .H.Kn1ght, Peter &:: )I.Vukoye IIohaTe Lead, zino, copper 20,000 7/9/42 Pend1q 
h. S. Segar MobaTe Gold, s11 Ter, 1 ... , Zl11C 20,000 7/10/4.2 '/15/42 9/14/U 9/23/"2 Held in .lbeyano" 
M.!'., R.S., It M.!'. Jone. l40uTe Gold, silTer, lead, zino 20,000 7/15/42 8/10/42 10/16/4.2 10/29/~ 11/./42 11/./4.2 Deol1ud 

Randolph :Tenks Pi-. Copper 20,000 7/15/4.2 8/ll/U 9/22/U 10/29/42 PeD41Dc 
:Tohn A. Campbell Marioopa Fluorspar 5,000 7/lrJ/42 8/21/42 10/5/U Held 111 .Abeyance 
lUJIl.r o. Walker Coohise TWIg.ten 20,000 7/15/42 '1/31/42 9/21/4,2 10/22/42 10/23/f,2 10/24,/4.2 ApproTad 5,000 
.llax. C. Ha11toll Pinal Copper 20,000 7/17/42 8/7/U PeD41Dc 
Ralph A. Airhea" YaTapai Gold, s11Ter, lead, zino 20,000 7/21/42 8/14:/"2 9/28/4.2 Pudillc 

C. D. Leshar Yu. Gold, silT.r, oopper 20,000 7/21/42 8/22/"2 10/19/42 PeJld1nc 
H. G. Snyder Coconino Copper 20,000 7/21/4.2 7/24/U Pendins 
:B. C. Hackbarth 1far10opa Gold, oopper 20,000 7/21/.2 9/'1/.2 9/2/4.2 9/7/U 9/7/U Declined 
A. llaotarlane MaUTe aold, copp.r 20,000 7/21/4,2 8/1i/42 PeDd1D& 
The Viotory ~.s. Co. Yanpai Jlangana.e 5,000 7/21/"2 8/19/42 9/1"/41 10/19/42 10/28/4.2 10/28/4.2 .lpproTed 5,000 

Charle s L. (Abe) J'arra P1Dal Copper 20,000 7/23/4,,, 8/26/4.2 PeD411lC 
Edward D. Farlay Senta Cruz Gold, 8UTer, lead, zino, oopper 20,000 7/25/'2 8/27/4,2 10/16/4.2 ~D4ins 
S11nr Plate II1nlq Co. YaTapal Gold, 811.er, oopper 20,000 7/m/4.2 9/2/4,2 8/27/4.2 9/2/4.2 9/2/4.2 Deo1ined. 
:rohn C. k Nellie LcIoJla Maricopa Tungsten 20,000 7/29/"2 10/16/42 10/7/4,2 10/16/4,2 10/16/4,1 Deol.1necl 
Karl •• Fackler Santa 01"\lZ Copper 20,000 7/29/4,2 8/28/4.2 10/6/42 hD41ng 

Brigh'ter Dayll K1nl:a.g Corp. Molla,.. Gold, al1Ter, lead, slno 20,000 7/31/4.2 8/28/U ~Jld1nc 
Q.uijota Mlne P1aa Lead, lI&JlgaJle.e 30,000 8/4/4.2 10/2/4,2 9/23/42 10/2/"2 10/2/41- Deolined 
CalTin N. Greer,H.F.d.L.~ Glla Gold, .11 Tel', lead, copper 13,000 8/7/42 9/28/4.2 9/22/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Deol.1ll84 
Klq,1on Al"1z. lUll. k Kill.1nc TaTapal Oold, s11 Ter, lead, coppaI' 20,000 8/10/42 9/23/.2 PeDd1Dc 
D.B.&:T .)(.Po_ll, 'P .L. Batoh lIarlcopa llaDgaae.a 20,000 8/10/42 8/31/42 10/8/U ReU 111 AbeJUoe 

H. Stuap &. H. S. K.'tohllll Ya,..pal Lead, sino 5,000 8/10/'2 9/'9)/42 9/26/'2 9/$0/4,2 9/30/4,2 D.ol1u4 
R. C. Jamiaon &:: R. T. Sill Pinal. Mangane.e 20,000 8/10/U 8/28/4.2 10/12/.2 10/?JJ/U 11/4,/4,2 11/'/"8 Deol1ne4 
R. F. Schaeffer Coohis. 'ruD&lItan 20,000 8/12/42 8/25/4,2 9/21/4.2 9/25/'2 9/30/4.2 9/ao/U. Deol.1ned 
Molaon &:: COIll.pallY Pi-. Vanadium 15,000 8/17/U 8/25/4.1. ~1Da 
GrahaJI, :T. O. &. Thomas, O.H. PUla Lead 20,000 8/19/4,2 9/17/U JlWnd1Da 

W.F. Boholl " L... Baoine Glla llangane •• 20,000 8/20/.a 8/28/U 10/19/4a P.DdlDc 
Robason, Tumer &. King )lobaTe Ber.r111ua 20,000 8/22/4,2 8/25/4.2 })aDdiDe 
Victory MiDe. &:: Milling 00. KoUT. Lead, zino 20,000 8/27/42 9/28/42 10/5/42 10/e/.2 I?eol1Ded 
A. O. Haigler Yaftpai Gold, 811Ter, lead, zillc, copper 20,000 8/17/"2 9/21/42 PaDdtna 
Tobin &. Dean Yanpal Tungsten 10,000 8/28/42 9/30/42 ~nd1na 

*Held in abeyanca a. applicant Intends to tora a oorporaUon. 
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Mine Location Amount 
Name ot Applioant Count;y: Prinoi~l Metals Reguested 

Gladstone Copper Mine Santa Cruz CoppaI' $20,000 
J. L. McIver Gila Lead, zina .20,000 

·~l. R. Brann Pilm Tungsten 20,000 
Patagonia Metal Mines Santa Crui. ~d.nganase 40,000 
Vivian H. Singleton (Mrs.) Gila Lead 20,000 

P. R. Helm Yavapai Copper 20,000 
. 'Mines Dev. Ino. Mohave Lead, zino 22,000 
J. L~ McWilliams Cochise Gold, s1]. vel', 13 oppar , lead 10,000 
Amargosa Molybdenum & Ooppor Corp. Pima Molybdenum, coppor 20,000 
N. S. Oberan Yavapai Copper 30,000 

Harry o. J. Lennox Mohave Oopper, lead, zlnc 20,000 
Wm. S. Segar &; R. P. M. Davis Mohave Gold, lead, zino 20,000 
John S. Madigan Pima. Fluorspar 14,300 • W. G. OtBrlan (Mrs.) Mohave Lead 16,500 
W. H. Wilson & Assoo. Coohise Oopper, lead, zino 15,000 

Roy E. Walde Yavapai Copper 8,000 
OharlasE~ McCullooh Pima Copper 20,000 
John A. Gray Pinal Gold, copper 10,000 
Russel Haddy & E. L. Nelson Pinal Gold, oopper 12,000 

, Henry L. Williams, Jr. Yavapai Lead, zino 10,000 

Max R. B. Baumkirahner Oooh:tse CoppaI', lead, zinc 20,000 
James H. Maoia Cochbe Lead 15,000 
Bullard Gold MinGS, Inc. Yavapai Gold, copper 20,000 
Viotory Manganese Co. Yavapai If.anganese 20,000 
Arnt T. Braathen Santa Oruz Copper, lead, zino 27,500 

John VI. Eastburn Santa Cruz Lead, zinc 10,000 
Fred Gibbs Yavapai. Molybdenum, copper 30,000 
D. E. & D. O. Ahlburg Mohave Gold, si 1 vel', lead, co pper t zina 20,000 
Evert Breckenridge ~i:pai Gold, silver, copper, zina 5,000 
Artesia Investment Co. Silver, lead, oopper 4,000 

, frank P. Braoken Marioopa Copper 5,000 

*Refunding loan subsequent to preliminary RFO finanaing. 
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Date Date 
Date Date of ~ield Report Engineer 

Appl1aation Rejeationon Date Field Reoeived in Examiner's 
Re,oa1ved Preliminary Examination Washi~ton Report 

Examination Authorized. 

1/25/4'3 2/2/43 3/22/43 4/3/43 
1/30/43 1/30/43 2/6/43 
2/1/43 2/1/43 3/25/43 
2/2/43 2/5/43 3/25/43 3/31/43 
2/3/43 2/6/43 3/26/43 3/31/43 

2/6/43 2/6/43 2/19/43 
2/16/43 3/23/43 3/25/43 
2/16/43 3/8/43 
2/24/43 2/24/43 '3/10/43 
2/24/43 2/24/43 3/1/43 

2/24/43 
2/27/43 
3/1/43 

3/30/43 

3/1/43 
3/3/43 3/3/43 3/25/43 

3/6/43 
3/6/43 3/6/43 3/15/43 
3/10/43 3/23/43 
3/13/43 3/17/43 
3/13/43 4/5/43 

3/18/43 
3/18/43 
3/19/43 3/19/43 
3/19/43 3/19/43 
3/22/43 3/22/43 

3/24/43 
3/26/43 3/26/43 
3/26/43 
3/29/43 
3/29/43 
3/29/43 3/29/43 

Date Aotion Date letter 
by Board of of Aooept~oe 
Direators or ReJeotion 

4/7/43 
2/10/43 

4/7/43 
2/12/43 

4/5/43 4/5/43 
4/5/43 4/5/.43 

2/24/43 3/1/43 
3/29/43 3/30/43 

3/15/43 3/16/43 
3/8/43 3/9/43 

3/29/43 3/29/43 

3/19/43 3/19/43 

§ta~us 

Declined 
Approved 
Pending 
Deolined 
Declined 

Approved 
Approved 
Pending 
Approv~d 

ApPl'oved 

Peneling 
Withdrawn 
Fending 
F'eming 
Declined 

Withdrawn 
Declined 
Pending 
Pending 
. Pend ing 

'P'onding 
F'eniing 
i'ending 
Fending 
E'ending 

Pending 
Pending 
Pending 
Pending 
Feni ing 
Pending 

Date of Date of 
Initial .First 

Disbursema~ Payroll 

3/2/43 * 

3/24/43 

Total 
Mount 

A'llthorlzed 

$25,000 

20.000 
9,500 

6,500 
15,000 

Amoun t Expen.ded 
Before 

Disbursement 
... Sjoppe.1_ 
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Date of Date Date Amount Expended' 
Date Rejection on Date Field Fiel<1Report Engineer Date Action Date letter Date of Date ot: Total Before 

Mine Looation Amount Applioation Preliminary hamination ReoeivEld in Examiner's by Board of of Aooeptance Initial First· Amount Disbursement 
Name ot Applio8llit County Prinoi121 Metal~ Requested Received .. , ExaD\inat ion, !uthoriz~d Washington _ Report. Direotors or ReJe .. ct10p. §tatus Di,sbursement Pa,lro11 Authorized Sto;e;eed 

United Slats Mining Co. Yavapai Copper, Jlead $15,000 8/31/42 9/29/42 11/30/42 12/14/42 12/21/42 12/21/42' Deolined 
Guy Buster Pima Gold, silver, oopper, lead ,20,000 8/31/42 9/25/42 11/17/42 12/1/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 DElolined 
John Phillip Z~nnaras Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 8/31/42 9/11/42 11/16/42 12/17/42 12/23/42 12/23/42 DElclined ' 
Maggie Adams Chapman (Mrs.) Cochise Silver,oopper,lead,zino,beryllium 10,000 9/2/42 ll/9/42 ll/16/42 11/16/42 Declined 
Don W. Haverly Santa Cruz Oopper 20,000 9/3/42 10/15/42 12/26/42 1/4/43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Declined 

la/Pi; M. Davis Yavapai Gold, Silver, oopper, lead, zino 20,000 9/7/42 9/22/42 11/2/42 ll/18/42 11/20/42 11/21/42 A:pproved 12/1/42 11/16142 20,000 
, .R, P. M. Davia Yavapai Gold, sllver, oopper, lead, zinc 20,000 - 2/6/43 2/6/43 2/15/43 2/17/43 2/17/43 J).:pproved 2/20/43 20,000 

W. H. Snyder Marioopa Copper 12,000 9/4/42 11/5/42 11/9/42 ll/9/42 I)eol1ned 
Chanp.e Mining Co 0 • Coohise Go1d,silver,lead,vanadium,molybdenum 5,000 9/5/42 10/28/42 12/8/42 1/4/43. 1/8/43 1/8/43 Deolined 
E. F. Epley- Coohise S11 ver, lead 15,000 9/9/42 10/7/42 12/7/42 1/15/43 1/20/43 1/20/43 Delolined 

Lowell L.Edgerton Mohave Andalusite, oorundum 20,000 9/7/4? 10/5/42 9/29/42 10/5/42 10/5/42 Deolined 
Bueno Copper Mine Yavapai 90pper 20,000 9/lJ5/42 10/14/42 11/30/42 4/6/43 4/7/43 4/7/43 DSlcl1ned 
~. S. Oooper Yuma Gold, quartz 20,000 9/14/42 ll/4/42 10/30/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 ~e,ollned 

·)E1 Dorado-Rover Mining Co. Mohave Gold, silver, lead, zino, oopper 20,000 9/17/42 9/18/42 10/31/42 11/12/42 11/18/42 ll/24/42 Approve.d 12/5/42 12/10/42 20,000 
Eureka Min. &; Milling' Co. Santa Cruz Gold, silver, copper 20,000 9/18/42 10/1/42 12/14/42 12/22/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 Deolined 

John V. Leonard Marioopa Copper 5,000 9/19/42 10/30/42 10/27/42 10/30/42 10/30/42 Deolined 
Oharles p. Reiniger Pima Gold, Silver, oopper, lead 25,000 9/28/42 11/9/42 11/2/42 11/9/42 ll/9/42 Declined 
Earl Heath Mohave Zino, copper 20,000 9/30/42 11/20/42 11/16/42 ll/20/42 11/20/42 Deolined 
C. B. Pettengill Gila Gold, s 1lver, oopper 20,000 9/30/42 11/23/4\2 11/18/42 11/23/42 . 11/23/42 Declined 
George Babbitt Yavapai Oobalt 5,000 10J7/42 11/13/42 11/11/42 11/13/42 11/13/42 Declined 

J.t:g1in, Young&; Geaslin Gila Copper 20,000 10/8/42 11/6/42 12/28/42 1/8/43 1/13/43 1/13/43 Declined 
\ vlrenoe ' DeZee ' Yavapai Gold, lead, zinc 20,000 10/14/42 11/6/42 . ll/28/42 12/11/42 12/;1.:4/42 12/19/42 Approved 1/2/43 1/1/43 7,500 
Victory Mining Co •. '. Greenlee Zinc, copper 20,000 10/19/42 11/10/42 12/21/42 12/22/42 12/30/42 12/30/42 I;loolined 
Zonia Copper Mine Yavapai Copper 20,000 10/22/42 10/20/42 11/13/42 ll/20/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Declined 
AaronE. Segal Gila Oopper 11,870 10/26/42 11/11/42 12/15/42 12/28/42 1/4/43 1/4/43 Deolined 

W. H.Wilson &; Associates Coohise Lead, zino 10,000 10/31/42 12/7/42 2/10/43 3/9/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Deo1ined 
;,. 

J. M. Bingham Pima Silver, lead, copper, iron 5,000 ll/2/42 11/25/42 ll/20/42 11/25/42 11/25/42 DecUned 
Riohard Simie Yavapai Copper 20,000 11/4/42 11/4/42 11/9/42 ll/13/42 11/13/42 Declined' 
~arlos Aguilar . Yavapai Load, zino, copper, silver 20,000 ll/5/42 11/21/42 12/29/42 1/21/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Declined 
'James M. Douglas et a1 Pinal Copper 20,,000 11/7/42 ll/10/42 1/27/43 3/2/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Declined 

~laude O.Eckel et a1 Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 11/9/42 12/2/42 1/18/43 1/22/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Deolined 
I onald L. Brown Ooohise Lead 5,000 11/11/42 12/ll/42 1/20/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 2/13/43 Approved 2/23/43 3/15/43 5,000 
A.'F; Bohse &; M. E. Fulk Yavapai Gold, copper 20,000 ll/14/42 12/8/42 1/6/43 1/8/43 1/13/43 . 1/13/43 Deolined 
JosephA. Hunter ,Pima Gold, silver,' copper, lead 5,000 ll/21/42 . I 2/25/43 3/3/43 3/3/43 :Qe,01ined 
t. -1. Epley Ooohise Oopper, lead, zinc 20,000 11/25/42 1/20/43 ~ 1/15/43 1/20/43 1/20/43 Deo11ned 

Joseph H. Strotjost Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 11/25/42 12/17/42 2/2/43 2/9/43 2/12/43 2/12/43 . Dedined 
Robert C. Davis Marioopa Gold, copper 20,000 11/30/42 12/18/42 12/18/42 12/23/42 12/23/42 DMlined 
L. N. Wisner et a1 Gila Tungsten, zinc, oopper 10,000 ll/30/42 1/1/43 2/9/43 Held in Abeyance 
John &; Florenoe Oliver Santa Oruz Lead, zinc 5,000 12/2/42 1/2/43 3/1/43 3/3/4.3. 3/10/43 3/10/43 Deolined 
Farrington &; Gustafson Y1.llIW. Oopper 20,000 12/5/42 1/4/43 2/19/43 2/24/43 3/1/43 3/1/43 Dellll ined 

IR. T. Ellis &; A. T. Lahne Greenlee Fluorspar 20,000 12/7/42 1/14/43 3/19/43 3/23/43 3/29/43 3/29/43 Declined 
/ Liberty Hill Gold Mines, Ltd. Yavapai Copper, lead, zinc, gold, si,lver 20,000 12/8/42 12/8/42 12/16/42 12/19/42 1/1/43 AplProved 1/ll/43 1/1/43 20,000 
Red Rover Copper Co., Inc. Marioopa Silver, oopper 20,000 12/8/42 1/16/43 2/16/43 2/24/43 3/3/43 3/3/43 Declined 
Felioe M. Slak et a1 Yavapai Copper 20,000 12/14/42 1/6/43 1/1/43 1/6/43 1/6/43 Declined 
t}niversal Mining &; Smelting Gila Oopper, zino' 20,000 12/15/42 12/15/42 12/22/42 1/6/43 1/6/43 De(~lined 

Universal Mining &; Smelting Gila Copper, zino 7,100 3/4/43(Reopened) 3/12/43 3/16/43 3/19/43 3/22/43 Approved 13,000 
.-' t 

:Deolined C. M. Taylor Pima /"/ Silver, oopper, lead, zinc 5,000 12/18/42 1/7/4'.5 2/15/42 2/22/43 2/26/43 2/26/43 
Santa Maria Mines Pinal Manganese 20,000 12/18/42 1/7/43 2/9/43 2/15/43 2/17/43 2/17/43 Dec)l1ned 
George Edwards Santa Oruz Molybdenum 8,570 12/21/42 1-2/24/42 1/21/43 1/25/43 1/27/43 1/27/43 Deolined 
Martin li'hhbaok Gila Oopper 20,000 12/22/42 1/9/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/12/43 2/12/43 Deolined 
R. H. Lund Gila Manganese 10,960 . 12/23/42 1/9/43 2/6/43 2/10/43 2/15/43 2/15/43 Dec) lined 

james Davies &; L. F. Mullins Gila Oopper 5.000 12/29/42 1/5/43 2/4/43 2/11/43 2/15/43 2/15/43 Deolined 
~. B. Conlin Pima Silver, ooppeJ.', lead 16,500 12/31/42 12/31/42 1/7/43 1/13/46 1/13/4~ Deolined 
/ • R. Wolfe Maricopa Lead 20,000 1/1/43 1/6/43 2/22/43 3/3/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Approved 3/19/43 3/22/43 2,000 
Spring Manganese Co. Yuma Manganese 20,000 1/5/43 1/7/43 3/1/43 3/18/43 3/24/43 3/30/43 Approved 15,000 
-B. &; R. Mines, Inc.· Santa Cruz Copper, lead, zinc 20,000 1/8/43 1/11/43 2/25/43 3/26/43 4/2/43 4/6/43 Approved 10,000 

/' Gila Mercury 20,000 1/9/43 1/9/43 1/1~43 1/20/43 1/2%43 Approved 1/30/43 2/15/43 20,000 erd Meroury Mine 
W. li'. Kime Gila Gold, silver, copper 20,000 1/9/43 1/18/43 3/16/43 4/5 43 4/7j43 4/7 43 p~qlin~d 

John G. Streeter Santa Oruz . Silver, oopper, lead 5,000 1/ll/43 1/25/43 1/22/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Declined 
Eo P. Hilton Pima Copper, lead, zino 5,000 1/15/43 1/21/43 2/25/43 3/11/43 3/17/43 3/18/43 Approved 5,000 
Charlie H. Brown Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 1/15/43 Pending 

W. J. Kirby Maricopa Copper· 20,000 1/18/43 2/35/43 3/26/43 4/5/4;3 4/7/43 4/7/43 p~~l.in~d 

H.J. Farmer Santa Cruz Gold, , silver, copper, lead 20,000 . 1/19/43 Pending 
E. A. Pennington Coohise Oopper 10,000 1/19/43 1/28/43 3/1/43 3/4/43 3/10/43 3/10/43 Deolined 
Sierra Metals 00. Pinal Manganese 16,000 1/19/43 1/21/43 2/27/43 Withdrawn ' 
Havasu Lead Zinc Mining Co. Oooonino Lead, Zinc, vanadium 20,000 1/25/43 1/29/43 3/15/43 3/27./43 4/7/43 Approved 7,500 

" . 
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Date Date Date 'Date letter Amount' Expended 
Date Rejeotion on Date Field Field Report Engineer Data Aotion Data of Date of Total Before 

M.ine Looation Amount Application Preliminary Examination Reoeived in Examiner's by Board of of Aooeptanoe Initial .First Amount Disbursement 
![ame of Applioent • pOUn~l' E,rinoili!:l Metals R.equEtst.ed Received Examination Authorized Washington. . lteport, "pireotor,fL or Rejec'liion ~1iJ!§. Disbursement Pa.yro~l Authorized Stopped 

Da.vld O. Woodbury Mohave Oopper , 8,000 4/29/42 6/13/42 6/19/42 7/13/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Declined 
,,(:Jar1 Eder Gila Zinc 6,000 5/4/42 6/13/42 8/3/42 9/ll/42 9/18/42 9/19/42 ~pproved 11/13/42 ' 12/15/42 $ 5,000 
Tombstone Development Co. Coohise ' Zino, oopper, manganese 20,000 6/8/42 6/26/42 6/ll/42 6/26/42 6/26/42· Deolinecl 
Anton Kalinowski Pinal Gold, Silver, copper 3,000 5/9/42 7/10/42 7/2/42 7/10/42 7/10/42 ri~oline<il 
A. R. Byrd, ;Jr. Santa Cruz Manganese 20,000 5/11/42 6/29/42 6/25/42 6/29/42 6/29/42 Deolined 

Ohar1es L. Brouse Pima Gold, copper 5,000 5/ll/42 6/10/42 7/31/42 8/22/42 8/26/42, 8/26/42 Deolinoc1 
~. Mark, R.S. &:. M..F. Jones Mohave Lead, zinc '75,000 5/15/42 6/15/42 5/30/42 6/15/42 6/15/42 Declined 

,;,A.. R. Byrd, ;Jr. Pima Silver, lead, zino, oopper 20,000 5/16/42 5/29/42 8/25/42 9/11/42 9/18/42 ' 9/18/42 ' Appro veal 10/29/42 11/30/42 20,000 
~oU1der Mining Coo Yavapai Leag, zino 20,000 5/18/42 5/19/42 6/12/42 '7/18/42 '7/24/42 7/25/42 Approved 8/18/42 8/1/42 20,000 
. 'ou1der Mining Co. Yavapai Lead, zinc 20,000 10/18/42 10/21/42 10/23/42 10/23/42 , Approved 11/5/42 20,000 

• K -, ~ ... 

, 

P~~rre Perry ........ Yavapai Lead, oopper 15,000 5/18/42 6/26/42 6/17/42 8/18/42 8/26/42 8/26/42 Deo1ined 
.1\ ;Jefferson Mine s, Inc. Santa Cruz Lead 20,000 5/18/42 5/28/42 8/4/42 Pending"" 
'Wolverine &:. Arizona Min. Co. Coch1se Oopper 18,000 5/19/42 6/29/42 1/26/43 2/18/43 2/22/43 2/22/43 Deolined 
jPeter H. Lund Gila Gold, silver, lead, vanadium 5,000 5/21/42 7/20/42 7/3/42 7/20/42 7/20/42 Deolined 
. Williams &:. Chalmers Marioopa Manganese 13,000 5/22/42 5/29/42 7/20/42 7/25/42 8/7/42 8/7/42 Approved. 9/8/42 9/10/42 8,000 

-;-' 

~Olaris Mining Co. Mohave Manganese 20,000 6/1/42 6/24/42 10/5/42 10/12/43 10/17/42 10/17/42 Declined. 
, Squaw Peak Copper Mining Co. Yavapai Copper, molybdenum 20,000 6/4/42 6/26/42 8/22/42 10/10/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Approved 11/18/42 11/30/42 20,000 
IVivian Mining Co., Ino. Graham Silver, lead, copper 8,500 6/5/42 6/22/42 7/22/42 10/3/42 10/9/42 10/9/42 Approved 11/16/42 11/30/42 8,500 
,Maurice Thomas Hedderman Cochise Zinc 5,000 6/10/42 6/29/42 8/17/42 9/21/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Deolined 

J A.Azmstrong & ;J. S. MacDonald Yavapai Zino 3,000 6/17/42 7/3/42 7/21/42 8/4/42 8/14/42 8/16/42 Approved 8/29/42 9/16/42 6,000 

A. o. Tal bot Yavapai Silver, lead, zino 5,000 6/17/42 7/17/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 7/17/42 Deo1ined. 
Keith Knight P~ Lead 5,000 6/22/42 7/8/42 8/3/42 8/24/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deo1ined. ' 
C. T. Ward & N. A. Walden Yavapai Copper 10,000 6/22/42 8/13/42 8/21/42 8/21/42 Declined. 
~.H.MoCu11ough & J.J.Fagan Mohave Gold, copper 5,000 6/22/42 7/9/42 8/31/42 9/23/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Deolined 

JGrace M.'Sparkes Ooohise Gold. silver, lead, zino, oopper 14, 000.96 6/22/42 7/2/42 8/13/42 8/28/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Approved 10/21/42 10/15/42 14,000 

Oulver .. Murphy Co. Ooohise Tungsten 20,000 6/23/42 8/14/42 8/8/42 8/14/42 8/14/42 Deolined. 
Donovan Dale Santa Oruz Lead, oopper 20,000 6/26/42 7/22/42 9/14/42 9/28/42 10/12/42 10/12/42 Deolined. 
John W. Daily Pima Copper 10,000 6/29/42 7/22/42 8/11/42 8/25/42 8/28/42 8/28/42 Deolined 
Will Patty Santa Cruz Copper 20,000 6/29/42 11/17/42 11/16/42 11/25/42 Deol1ned 
\~Goodbody,Foster &:. Moore Mohave, Gold, oopper 20,000 6/29/42 7/29/42 8/29/42 9/3/42 9/9/42 9/9/42 Deolined 

Katherine Johnson (Mrs. Ed) Yuma Manganese 2,600 7/2/42 8/22/42 10/6/42 10/23/42 ll/4/42 11/4/42 Declined. 
Copper Ledge Mining Oorp. Pima Gold, silver, oopper 30,000 7/4/42 8/12/42 8/10/42 8/12/42 8/12/42 Deolined 
L. F. Albrecht &:. ;J. Fagan Yavapai Copper, zinc 20,000 7/6/42 8/1/42 2/2/43 2/11/43 2/15/43 2/15/43 Deolined 
J. H. Knight. P. &:. M. Vukoye Mohave Lead, zino, copper 20,000 7/9/42 1/14/43 3/5/43 3/11/43 3/19/43 3/19/43 Declined. 

., WID. S. Segar Mohave Gold, Silver, lead, zino 20,000 7/10/42 7/15/42 9/1.4/42 9/23/42 Held in Abeyanoe 
""-

7/13/42 8/10/42 to/16/42 10/29/42 11/9/42 11/9/42 M.F., R.S., &:. M..F. Jones Mohave. Gold, silver, lead, zino 20,000 Declined 
~andolPh ;Jenks Pima Oopper 20,000 7/13/42 8/11/42 9/22/42 10/29/42 11/4/42 ll/4/42 Deolined 
/'JOhn A. Oampbell Marioopa Fluorspar 5,000 7/15/42 8/21/42 10/5/42 11/9/42 11/11/42 11/12/42 Approved 11/27/42 12/15/43 7,000 
Elmer C. Walker Cochise Tungsten 20,000 7/15/42 7/31/42 9/21/42 10/22/42 10/23/42 10/24/42 Approved 11/23/42 12/15/42 6,000 
Alex. C. Hamilton Pinal Oopper 20,000 7/17/42 8/7/42 9/28/42 11/2/42 11/6/42 11/6/42 Declined 

Ralph A. Airheart Yavapai Gold, silver, lead,' z~nc 20,000 7/21/42 8/14/42 9/28/42 12/7/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Deolined 
C. D. Lesher Y\.UJIIa ' Gold, silver, 00 ppe r 20,000 7/21/42 1/22/42 10/19/42 11/28/42 12/2/42 12/2/42 Deo1tned 
H. G. Snyder Coconino Copper 20,000 7/21/42 7/24/42 8/22/42 3/27/43 3/31/43 Deolined 
E. C. Hackbarth Maricopa Gold, copper 20,000 7/21/42 9/7/42 9/2/42 9/7/42 9/7/42 Declined 
A. Macfarlane Mohavei Gold, oopper 20,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 11/9/42 11/23/42 11/2rl/42 11/27/42 Deolined 

;iThe Victory Manganese 00. Yavapai Manganese 5,000 7/21/42 8/19/42 9/14/42 10/19/42 10/28/42 10/28/42' Approved 11/8/42 11/16/42 6,000 
Oharles L. (Abe) Farra Pinal Oopper " 20,000 7/23/42 8/26/42 10/26/42 12/24/42 12/30/42 12/00/42 Deolined 
Edward D. Farley Santa Cruz Gold,silver,lead,zinc,oopper 20,000 7/25/42 8/27/42 10/16/42 11/18/42 11/23/42 11/23/42 Deolined 
Silver Plate Mining Co.; Yavapai Gold, Silver, oopper 20,000 7/28/42 9/2/42 8/27/42 9/2/42 9/2/42 Deolined 
;John 00 &:. Nellie' Lemons Marioopa TUllgsten 20,000 7/29/42 10/16/42 10/7/42 10/16/42 10/16/42 Deolined 

Karl W. Fackler Santa Cruz Copper 20,000 7/29/42 8/28/42 10/6/42 12/28/42 1/1/43 1/1/43 Deolined 
Brighter Days Mining Corp. ' Mohave Gold, Silver, lead, zinc 20,000 ?/~l./42 8/28/42 11/30/42 12/15/42 12/21/42 12/21/42 Deolined 
Q,uijota Mine Pima Lead, manganese 30,000 8/4/42 10/2/42 9/23/42 10/2/42 10/2/42 Deolined 
<'.N.Greer, H.]'.&:' W.L. Haught Gila Gold, sllver,1ead, oopper 13.000 8/7/42 9/28/42 9/22/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 Declined 
Kingdon Ariz. Min.&Mi11ing Yavapai Gold, silver, lead, oopper 20,000, 8/10/42 9/23/42 11/11/42 1/4/43 1/8/43 1/8/43 Declined 

D.B.&:'J .M.PoWe11, F .L. Hatch Marioopa Manganese 20.000 8/10/42 8/31/42 10/8/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deolined 
H. Stump & H. E. Ketohum Yavapai Lead, zino 6,000 8/10/42 9/30/42 9/26/42 9/30/42 1/30/42 Deolined 
R. O. ;Jamison &:. R. T. Sill Pinal Manganese 20,000 8/10/42 8/28/42 10/12/42 10/28/42 11/4/42 11/4/42 Deolined 
R. F. Sobaeffer. Coohise Tungsten 20.000 8/12/42 8/25/42 9/21/42 9/26/42 9/30/42 9/30/42 Deolined 
Molson & Company Pima Vanadium 6,000 8/17/42 10/31/42 1/18/43 1/23/43 1/25/43 1/25/43 Declined 

~raham, J .C. &:. Thomas, C.N. P1ma Lead 20,000 8/19/42 9/17/42 11/10/42 12/4/42 12/9/42 12/9/42 Doolined 
v .F. Soholl&:. L.W. Racine Gila Manganese 20,000 8/20/42 8/28/42 10/19/42 11'/12/42 11/13/42 11/14/42 ' Approv6.d 1/11/43 1/15/43 12,000 
Robinson, Turner &:. King MohaVe Beryllium 20,000 8/22/42 9/25/42 12/1/42 12/9/42 12/16/42 12/16/42 Declined 
Viotory Mines &:. Milling O~. Mohave Lead, zino 20,000 8/27/42 9/28/42 9/28/42 10/5/42 10/5/42 Declined 
A. C. Haigler Yavapai Gold,si1ver,lead,zinc,oopper 20,000 8/27/42 9/21/42 11/16/42 11/23/42 11/27/42 11/27/42 Deolined 
Tobin &. Dean Yavapai Tungsten 10,000 8/28/42 9/30/42 11/25/42 i2/8/42 12/14/42 12/14/42 Deolined 

*4mended application reoeived 3/8/43 

". \. 



Mine Looation Amount 
Name of Applicant Countl Prinoipal Me~al! Requested 

Big Chief Mining Co. Yavapai Gold $20,000 
lames M. A~kins & Bob Atkins Mohave Gold, silver .20,000. 
R. W. Bell & C. O. Carlson Yuma Gold 9,000 
James M. Ayres Yuma Gold 20,000 
Earl Pieroe Gll~ Asbestos 5,000 

Ben F. Griffith Mohave Gold, Silver 20,000 
p. Durazo & A. Amarillas Pinal Gold, silver 8,000 

\'tenry- 'W. Berger Mohave Tungsten 20,000 
I enry W. Berger 
Moon Mt. Gold Mines Co. Yuma Gold 20,000 

Dragoon Mining Corp. Coohise Tungsten 20.000 
F. W. Bose & N. C. Burson Pinal. Gold.silver,molybdenum,vanadium 20,000 
Samat Mining Co. Yavapai Gold, silver 17,500 
,L.E. ~houp Cooonino Manganese 12,500 
Henry L. Williams, Jr. Yavapai Antimony 20,000 

Clyde L. J;3a,ker Yavapai Gold. silver, lead, zino 20,000 
Earl B. Law & Cecil Martin Yuma Manganese 20,000 
H. M. Janes Marioopa Gold ~ copper 15,000 
4rthur Bowen Yavapai Gold 20,000 

.,H. H. & F. D. Shuck Mohave Silver, zino 8,500 

JosephC. Bacon Santa Cruz Gold, silver, copper 10,700 
Wal ter Guzzardi Yavapai Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 
Emile L. Marcotte Maricopa Gold, lead, copper 5,000 
O.L. Dawson et al Mohave Gold 20,000 
Thomas Noble Santa Oruz Gold, silver, lead 20,000 

Rose Tungsten Mining Co. Gila Tungsten 20,000 
Providence Mining Oorpo Pinal Gold, Silver, lead, zinc 20,000 
W. J. Crouch Gila Tungsten 20,000 

lBen E. JfJ.y Yavapai Tungsten 20,000 
Harold H. Block Yavapai Gold 10,000 

·toe H.end John H. Cline Gila Wolframite 20,000 
g~wal'd M1n~' 

>-- • ---- ---"-~ 
Pinal Zinc 20,000 

William Vere Thorpe Maricopa Gold, silver, oopper 20,000 
j. Burton & J. R. Findley Mohave Tungsten 20,000 

1l11am F. Foy Pima Gold, zino, oopper 20,000 

A:. Massey & G. H. Merrill Yavapai Gold 20,000 
• C. Burson 

( 
Pinal Gold, silver, lead 20,000 

Nathanial Dorsette Hightower Marioopa SUver, copper, manganese 5,000 
Victor Cons. Mining Co. Pima Copper 20,000 
M. L. Obregon &F. Castillo Pima Silver, lead, zino, oopper 5,000 

J11me Cap Mine Greenlee Lead, zinc 20,000 
Lime Cap Mine 
IMessrs. Harrison & Swensk Gila Tungsten 20,000 
Sunset Mining Co. Pinal Gold, oopper 20,000 
Calistoga Min. & Dev. Co. Graham Gold, lead, oopper, iron 20,000 

Miohael Sarasio Pima Tungsten 20,000 
Wingfield, Wingfield, Snyder Yavapai Oopper 20,000 
Pinto Tungsten Mines, Inc. Gila Tungl:lton 20,000 
Robert N. Doyle Yuma Manganese 20,000 
P.R. Helm Yavapai Copper 20,000 

,,-
"P. R.Helm 

vMammoth-'l'igar Eat. Min. 00. Pinal Lead 20,000 
Rough Rider Group #1-2-3 Pima Copper 20,000 
J. E. Haist, "<~':~s'-: Santa Cruz Silver, oopper 10,000 
Branoh,Carriger,Gifi'in,Douglas Gila Lead, oopper 20,000 
William Golding Hokett Yavapai Manganese 20,000 

Thea Williamson Coohise Gold, silver 40,000 
Lone Star Mine Graham Lead, oopper 20,000 
Mrs. B. H. Westlake Gila Tungsten 20,000 
Hugh R. Doggs, Trustee Pinal Gold, silver, coppaI' 20,000 
Ar1-Butte Operating 000 Pinal Gold, silver, lead, oopper 20,000 

GeorgeR. Hay Santa Cruz Silver, lead 50,000 
N. A. Gonzalos Pima Fluorspar 20,000 
Oharles Lookr1dge Cooonino o opper 3,049 
R. W 0 Nioholas Pima Copper 20,000 
E. A. Hughes & Ooie Dales Pinal Gold, Silver, zinc, oopper 150,000 , 

Date 
Appl1cation 

Reoeived 

8/9/40 
8/24/40 
9/11/40 
9/27/40 
11/18/40 

11/25/40 
12/9/40 
12/18/40 

12/23/40 

1/13/41 
1/24/41 
2/17/41 
2/24/41 
3/28/41 

4/3/41 
4/7/41 
4/28/41 
4/28/41 
5/7/41 

5/8/41 
5/24/41 
5/26/41 
6/16/41 
8/6/41 

8/11/41 
8/15/41 
9/9/41 
9/19/41 
9/22/41 

9/29/41 
10/8/41 
10/24/41 
10/27/41 
11/4'/41 

11/6/41 
11/15/41 
11/24/41 
11/24/41 
12/16/41 

12/18/41 

DATA ON ARIZONA DEVELOPMENT LOAN APPLICATIONS 
(Applioations reoeived from August 1940 through Maroh 1943) 

Date of Date Date 
Rejeotion on Date Field Field Report Engineer . Date Aotion 
Prel1minary- Examination Reoeived in Examiner·s by- Bo~rd of 
Examination Authorized Washingt~1l Re12oLt. Direc.t.~ 

9/6/40 8/21/40 9/6/40 
9/23/40 9/9/40 9/23/40 
10/30/40 10/11/40 10/30/40 

3/13/43 3/17/43 
12/16/40 11/30/40 12/16/40 

12/9/40 2/7/41 3/13/43 3/17/43 
12/13/40 3/13/43 3/17/43 
1/15/41 4/23/41 5/27/41 6/11/41 

6/17/42 
1/2/41 ~/11/41 2/24/41 3/19/41 

1/29/41 2/24/41 3/27/41 4/11/41 

3/31/41 3/20/41 3/31/41 
3/22/41 5/14/41 6/23/41 7/2/41 

7/1/41 8/18/41 10/13/41 10/20/41 
4/18/41 5/12/41 6/18/41 6/27/41 

3/19/43 3/24/43 
6/27/41 6/27/41 

8/27/41 11/12/41 12/ll/41 12/24/41 

6/11/41 6/2/41 6/11/41 
8/13/41 8/6/41 8/13/41 

12/28/42 1/4/43 
8/18/41 7/31/41 8/':'J:/41 
8/29/41 8/22/41 8/29/41 

8/27/41 10/6/41 10/14/41 11/3/41 
9/17/41 9/6/41 9/17/41 

3/19/43 3/24/43 
9/23/41 10/20/41 12/1/41 12/10/41 

10/20/41 12/22/41 5/1/42 5/11/42 

:JJ2/l0/41 
5/23/42 4/16/42 

11/13/41 1/21/42 1/26/42 
1/9/42 
12/5/41 2/16/42 3/3/42 3/6/42 

3/11/42 3/9/42 3/11/42 
12/1/41 12/24/41 1/21/42 2/4/42 

1/15/43 1/20/43 
12/17/41 2/6/42 3/5/42 3/11/42 
12/23/41 2/9/42 3/9/42 3/20/42 

1/26/42 1/19/42 1/26/42 
3/24/42 (Reopened) 4/9/42 4/17/42 6/10/42 6/12/42 

1/15/42 2/9/42 4/4/42 5/11/42 12/27/41 
12/27/41 1/14/42 1/7/42 1/14/42 
1/1/42 2/20/42 2/14/42 2/20/42 

1/12/42 2/4/42 3/23/42 3/31/42 4/6/42 
1/16/42 2/20/42 2/13/42 2/20/42 
2/23/42 3/3/42 4/13/42 4/8/42 5/20/42 
3/3/42 3/12/42 6/27/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 
3/4/42 4/1/42 6/15/42 

8/1/42 9/4/42 9/19/42 9/23/42 

3/12/42 3/12/42 4/6/42 5/12/42 5/20/42 
3/20/42 3/20/42 6/13/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 
3/27/42 4/22/42 6/15/42 7/6/42 7/17/42 
3/31/42 4/7/42 5/30/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 
4/6/42 4/21/42 6/23/42 7/3/42 7/10/42 

4/7/42 5/8/42 5/2/42 5/8/42 
4/11/42 11/4/42 11/6/42 11/11/42 
4/14/42 5/1/42 5/27/42 6/2/42 6/12/42 
4/16/42 5/5/42 5/27/42 6/11/42 6/19/42 
4/17/42 5/5/42 

4/18/42 5/29/42 7/29/42 8/25/42 8/31/42 
4/18/42 5/6/42 6/22/42 7/6/42 7/20/42 
4/21/42 8/28/42 8/25/42 8/28/42 
4/22/42 6/19/42 6/9/42 6/19/42 
4/22/42 8/13/42 9/28/42 11/7/42 11/13/42 

AmountExpe nded 
Date letter Date of Date of Total Before 

of Aooeptanoe Initial .First Junount Disbursement 
o.r ...Re j eotipA . Status !2!sbursement !.~+.1 Authorized . Stopped .. - -

9/6/40 Deo1ined 
9/23/40 Deolined 
10/30/40 Deoline' 

Deolined 
12/16/40 Deolin.ed 

Deolined 
Deolin.ed 

6/19/41 Approved 8/5/41 8/21/41 $20,000 
6/18/42 .4.pproved 7/9/42 .18,000 
3/19/41 peol1ned 

4/11/41 Declined 1 Withdrawn 
3/31/41 Deolined 

, 
7/2/41 Deolined i 

Withdrawn 

10/20/41 Declined 
6/27/41 Deo1ined, 

Declined 
6/27/41 Deolined 
1/6/42 A.pproved 6/1/42 5/16/42 11,000 

'V 

6/11/41 Declin.ed 
8/13/41 Declined 

Deolined 
Sj'8./41 Declined 
8/29/41 Declined 

11/3/41 DeClined 
9/17/41 Deolined 

Declined 
12/15/41 Approved 6/5/42 5/16/42 20,000 

j Withdrawn 

5/13/42 Approved 7/27/42 7/1/42 20,000 
5/1/42 p,.pproved 7/14/42 7/1/42 20,000 --, 1/26/42 r>eolined 

Withdrawn 
3/9/42 Approved 6/25/42 6/1/42 20,000 N 

1 '1 
3/11/42 Deolined l" 

2/9/42 Approved 4/22/42 6/1/42 20,000 
1/20/43 Declined 
3/11/42 Deolined 
3/20/42 Declined 

1/26/42 Declined 
6/13/42 Approved 8/1/42 8/1/42 20,000 
5/27/42 Approved 7/24/42 7/1/42 20,000 
1/14/42 Deolined 
2/20/42 Deolined 

4/6/42 Deolined 
2/20/42 Declined 
5/20/42 Deolined 
7/10/42 Deolined 

9/24/42 Approved 10/3/42 11/4/42 5,000 

6/5/42 Approved 7/18/42 7/1/42 9.000 
7/17/42 Declined 
7/17/42 Deolined 
7/13/42 Deolined 
7/10/42 Deolined 

5/8./4,2 ' Declined 
11/11/42 Deo1ined 
6/12/42 Declined 
6/19/42 Deolined 

Withdrawn 

8/31/42 Declined 
7/20/42 Deolined 
8/28/42 Declined 
6/19/42 Declined 
11/13/42 Deolined 


